
 
SPARE PARTS 

 

 

 

Sherpa 

1201 / 1401 

B. Strautmann & Söhne GmbH u. Co. KG 

Maschinenfabrik 

Bielefelder Str. 53 

D - 49196 Bad Laer 

Germany 

Phone: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-0 

Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

E-Mail: kontakt@strautmann.com 
66300914/0117 Internet: www.strautmann.com 

 



 
SPARE PARTS 

Contents 

 

frame .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 7 
axle fitting front rigid .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 9 
axle fitting front hydr loaded ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 11 
front axle .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 15 
axle beam front axle ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 17 
input shaft front axle ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 19 
differential front axle ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 21 
differential lock front axle ................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 23 
brake front axle ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 25 
wheel hub front axle ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 27 
planetary gear front axle .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 29 
axle fitting rear rigid ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 31 
axle fitting rear hydr loaded ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 33 
rear axle ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 37 
diesel engine add-on parts .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 41 
air supply ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 47 
engine cooler ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 49 
exhaust system ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 51 
fuel supply........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 53 
cover engine compartment .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 57 
cowling wing front left ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 59 
cowling wing front right .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 63 
wing rear / vehicle rear .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 67 
cover vehicle rear ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 69 
mixing container .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 71 
counter-cutter .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 73 
mineral feed-feed funnel .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 75 
mixing auger up to YOM 2015 ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 79 
mixing auger since YOM 2015 ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 83 
mixing drive ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 89 
protective hood ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 93 
discharge lateral front right .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 95 
discharge lateral rear left ................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 99 
side discharge conveyor ................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 103 
indicator f hydraulic slurry door...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 113 
milling cutter .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 115 



 
SPARE PARTS 

Contents 

 

protection device for milling cutter ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 121 
fast-cut cutting plate knife .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 123 
fast-cut cutting plate drive.............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 127 
fast-cut conveying drum ................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 131 
conveyor duct add-on parts fast-cut .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 135 
conveyor duct add-on parts milling cutter ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 139 
elevator conveyor .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 145 
elevator conveyor-drive fast-cut .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 149 
elevator conveyor-drive milling cutter ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 153 
cabin base frame ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 157 
cabin glazing and wiper ................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 161 
cabin door ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 163 
cabin underroof .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 165 
side console ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 167 
steering column ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 173 
cabin roof, pedal + driver seat ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 177 
potential supply batterie ................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 181 
side box cabin ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 183 
parts behind the driver seat ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 185 
cable harness engine electrics ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 187 
cable harness cabin bottom........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 189 
cable harness steering column ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 191 
cable harness roof ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 193 
cable harness hydraulic pump ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 195 
cable harness control block ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 197 
cable harness vehicle rear............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 199 
cable harness center left ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 201 
cable harness control block container front right ........................................................................................................................................................................... 203 
hydraulic pumps main strand milling cutter ................................................................................................................................................................................... 205 
hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut up to YOM 2015 ................................................................................................................................................................ 211 
hydraulic pumps main strand components up to YOM 2015 ........................................................................................................................................................ 217 
hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut since YOM 2015 ................................................................................................................................................................ 219 
hydraulic pumps main strand components since YOM 2015 ........................................................................................................................................................ 225 
hydraulic pumps auxiliary drive up to YOM 2016 .......................................................................................................................................................................... 227 
hydraulic pumps auxiliary drive since YOM 2016 ......................................................................................................................................................................... 229 
hydraulics main control block ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 231 



 
SPARE PARTS 

Contents 

 

control main block milling cutter .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 235 
control main block fast-cut ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 237 
hydraulics control block milling cutter drum ................................................................................................................................................................................... 239 
hydraulics control block conveying drum ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 243 
control block conveying drum ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 247 
hydraulics control block container front right ................................................................................................................................................................................. 249 
control block container front right .................................................................................................................................................................................................. 251 
hydraulics control block container rear left .................................................................................................................................................................................... 253 
control block container rear left ..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 255 
hydraulics oil tank and oil cooler ................................................................................................................................................................................................... 257 
hydraulics drive .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 263 
hydraulic steering .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 267 
hydraulic brake systen differential lock .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 271 
hydraulic suspension ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 277 
hydraulics conveyor duct lift / lower ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 281 
hydraulics milling cutter ................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 285 
hydraulics milling cutter cover ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 289 
hydraulics fast-cut conveying drum + elevator conveyor .............................................................................................................................................................. 291 
hydraulics elevator conveyor case milling cutter ........................................................................................................................................................................... 297 
hydraulics fast-cut cutting shield ................................................................................................................................................................................................... 299 
hydraulics fast-cut cutting shield swivel ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 301 
hydraulics mixing drive .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 305 
hydraulics counter-cutter ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 309 
hydraulics discharge hopper ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 311 
hydraulics discharge front right ..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 313 
hydraulics discharge rear left......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 315 
weighing device PTM .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 319 
weighing device Digi-Star .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 321 
lighting front + rear-view mirror ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 323 
lighting side + rear ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 329 
work light........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 331 
camera system .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 333 
accessoroies .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 335 
 



 
SPARE PARTS 

 

 

Dear business partner, 

You and the Strautmann company are always eager to satisfy our customers. 

This also involves the fast supply of high-quality spare parts. 

Please only use ORIGINAL STRAUTMANN SPARE PARTS to maintain the quality. All parts ensure an exact fit and highest resistance to wear which 
make them such good value for money! 

Imitated and copied parts, especially wearing parts, do not keep what they promise at first glance. It is difficult to visually assess material qualities – 
so take utmost care with cheap offers: 

Save your customers and yourself a lot of trouble. Be on the safe side and only use ORIGINAL STRAUTMANN SPARE PARTS! 

Please take into consideration that we are continuously further developing our machines and spare parts for you and modifications in the spare parts 
lists or on the spare parts on offer may occur.  

We constantly provide up-to-date information and spare parts lists in our ONLINE CATALOGUE. Furthermore, our ONLINE CATALOGUE offers you 
a lot of useful functions such as filtering according to machine type, year of manufacture and equipment options to obtain a safe and quick selection 
of the desired parts. 

Our ONLINE CATALOGUE is available at www.Strautmann.de under Online Service - Technology-Center - Catalogue 

Terms of delivery 

Our general terms and conditions shall apply. 

The delivery is always made ex works or ex stock plus packaging costs. 

Any details given on technical data, dimensions, weights and illustrations shall not be binding. 

The return of spare parts generally requires the previous approval by the staff of our spare parts warehouse. We shall charge restocking and handling 
fees for all returns. Please contact our staff in the spare parts warehouse in advance. 

Any returns - also of parts supplied under warranty - shall be made carriage paid. 



 
SPARE PARTS 

 

 

… directly to our staff … 

… Taking of orders 

Mr. Stefan Missun Phone: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-30 

 Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

 E-Mail: parts@strautmann.com 

Mr. Andreas Oevermann Phone: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-30 

 Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

 E-Mail: parts@strautmann.com 

Mr. Gerd Eveslage Phone: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-30 

 Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

 E-Mail: parts@strautmann.com 

   

   

…Emergency phone… 

… Customer service and spare parts 

 Phone. mobile: ++ 49 (0) 173 / 2546020 

 

 

… Customer service and consulting 

Mr. Dirk Werries Phone: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-29 

 Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-452 

 E-Mail: service@strautmann.com 

Mr. Heinz Hermann Schobbe Phone: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-29 

 Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-452 

 E-Mail: service@strautmann.com 

Mr. Alexander Laumann Phone: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-29 

 Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-452 

 E-Mail: service@strautmann.com 

Mr. Markus Auf der Landwehr Phone: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-29 

 Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-452 

 E-Mail: service@strautmann.com 

   



 

 

 

page 7 

frame 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 8 

frame 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 66301711 1.0 Rahmen m Verstaerkungen vst    

015 66303710 1.0 cabin support tot    

020 86502129 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 20 x  60  

025 86501111 12.0 washer ISO7089-A 21 galv    

030 86500328 6.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M20_10_DIN982_vzk M 20  

035 66340703 2.0 conv duct bearing sho tot    / Sherpa 1201 

040 66340704 1.0 conv duct bearing lg tot    / Sherpa 1401 

045 86502568 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 20 x 160  

050 86501111 24.0 washer ISO7089-A 21 galv    

055 86500328 12.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M20_10_DIN982_vzk M 20  

060 86506075 2.0 bushing / hole pattern  60 x  65 x 40  

065 86506116 2.0 bushing / hole pattern  60 x  65 x 60  

070 63240106 2.0 tapered sleeve  Rd  60 x  216  

075 66340000 1.0 tensioning rod galv  Rd  40 x 1100  

080 86500312 1.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M24_08_DIN982_vzk M 24  

085 86501122 # washer ISO7089-A 25 galv    

090 66380201 1.0 holder breaker a aocket  Bl  6 x  232 x 579  

095 86501116 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

100 86500753 2.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

105 86502014 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

110 86500975 2.0 washer galv Scheibe_025.0x072.0x5.0_200HV
_ISO7093_vz 

A 25  

115 66340257 2.0 spacer ring galv  Bl  8 x   80 x   80  

120 86500209 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M24_08_DIN934_vzk M 24  

125 86506405 2.0 lubricating nipple  M  8 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

130 86502044 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  45  

135 86500205 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN934_vzk M 12  
 

   



 

 

 

page 9 

axle fitting front rigid 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 10 

axle fitting front rigid 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66308701 1.0 rocker unsprung le tot    

010 66308702 1.0 rocker unsprung ri tot    

015 54117507 2.0 screw steering spring galv  M 30 x 210  

020 86501124 18.0 washer ISO7089-A 31 galv    

025 86500097 10.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M30_08_DIN982_vzk M 30  

030 86508913 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 18 x  70  

035 86500923 8.0 washer ISO7089-A 19 HV300 galv    

040 86500327 4.0 hexagon nut ISO10512 galv 6kt-nut_M18_10_DIN985_vzk M 18  

045 86502126 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 30 x  230  

050 66308205 2.0 plate  Bl 20 x  160 x  284  
 

   



 

 

 

page 11 

axle fitting front hydr loaded 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 12 

axle fitting front hydr loaded 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66310704 1.0 front axle swing arm tot    

010 86501184 2.0 bushing  57 / 30,1x102  

015 66310212 4.0 wearing plate  Bl  4 x  139 x  169  

020 54117507 2.0 screw steering spring galv  M 30 x 210  

025 86501124 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 31 galv    

030 86500097 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M30_08_DIN982_vzk M 30  

035 66310701 1.0 clamping le tot    

040 66310702 1.0 clamping ri tot    

045 86502132 8.0 hexagon screw galv 6kt-
Schraube_M27x230_08.8_DIN93
1_vzk 

M 27 x 230  

050 86501277 16.0 washer galv Scheibe_028.0x050.0x4.0_200HV
_ISO7090_vz 

B 28  

055 86500339 8.0 hexagon nut 6kt-nut_M27_08_DIN982_vzk M 27  

060 66312501 2.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-110/080-380-80   

065 87001307 2.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-110/80-SHW   

070 87000702 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   

075 87000492 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   

080 87000548 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-06-LL-M-8x1-KEG-ROU-
CF 

  

085 87000596 2.0 angle screw-in bolt HYV-WE-06-LL-M-8x1-KEG-
RMU-CF 

  

090 87000609 8.0 cutting ring HYV-D-06-LL   

095 87000627 8.0 union nut HYV-M-06-LL-CF   

100 88001761 # tube PA 12 H LT  6 x 1,5 / Meterware  

105 41804506 4.0 screw-in connection straight    

110 86500560 4.0 hexagon nut  M 10 x 1  

115 86506401 4.0 lubricating nipple  M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

120 86504597 8.0 circlip DIN471-AS50x3    
 

   



 

 

 

page 13 

axle fitting front hydr loaded 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 14 

axle fitting front hydr loaded 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

125 87004912 4.0 radial spherical bearing  GE 50 DO(ELGES), GE 50 ES  

130 86504684 4.0 circlip DIN472-I75x2.5    

135 54117102 4.0 cylinder bolt galv  Rd  50 h9 x  150  

140 86501603 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 18 x  90  

145 86500923 16.0 washer ISO7089-A 19 HV300 galv    

150 86500327 8.0 hexagon nut ISO10512 galv 6kt-nut_M18_10_DIN985_vzk M 18  
 

   



 

 

 

page 15 

front axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 16 

front axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66310500 1.0 driving braking axle 11t tw1900    

010 88004426 20.0 wheel nut w thrust plate-
bonderized 

 M 22 x 1,5  

015 88004583 20.0 protective cap f wheel nut SW32  Dr 49 x 58  

020 87040396 1.0 shaped male-stud coupling HYV-GE-08-L-UNF-9/16-OR-
ROU-CF 

  

025 87000525 3.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

030 86501075 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-10x1-ROU-CF   

035 86501222 4.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-08-L-CF   

040 87000515 2.0 connector straight HYV-G-08-L-ROU-CF   

045 87000517 2.0 T-nozzle HYV-T-08-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 17 

axle beam front axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 18 

axle beam front axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 85805000 1.0 knuckle ri    

010 88004353 1.0 bleed valve  M10x1  

015 86503220 5.0 screwed plug M30 x 2  M30x2  

020 86507617 4.0 O-ring  228,19 x 3,53  

025 85805001 4.0 bleed screw  M 10 x 1  

030 85805002 1.0 brake cylinder housing le    

035 86502591 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 ZINKLAMELLE fl zn nc L-480h M 12 x 130  

040 85805003 1.0 brake cylinder housing ri    

045 86503221 4.0 screwed plug DIN906 M10x1  M10 x 1  

050 86501170 2.0 O-ring  18.7x1.8  

055 85805004 2.0 bushing  38 x 42 x 38  

060 86505339 2.0 radial shaft seal  38 x 50 x 7  

065 86501674 22.0 hexagon screw ISO4014  M 14 x 140  

070 85805005 6.0 pin    

075 85805006 6.0 threaded pin  M 16 x 1,5  

080 86507612 6.0 O-ring  11,91 x 2,62  

085 85805007 6.0 special screw  M 22 x 1,5  

090 86503213 6.0 screwed plug DIN906-M16x1.5-St    

095 85805008 1.0 knuckle centr    

100 85805009 1.0 knuckle le    

105 85805010 1.0 ventilator extension  M10 x 1 SW17 Lg55  

110 85805011 1.0 flange    

115 86502678 8.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762  M 12 x  70  

120 85805012 1.0 cylindrical pin  12 x 25  
 

   



 

 

 

page 19 

input shaft front axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 20 

input shaft front axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 85805013 1.0 bevel gear set 11/37    

010 85805014 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 2,5  

015 85805015 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 2,6  

020 85805016 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 2,7  

025 85805017 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 2,8  

030 85805018 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 2,9  

035 85805019 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 3  

040 85805020 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 3,1  

045 85805021 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 3,2  

050 85805022 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 3,3  

055 85805023 # adjusting washer  45,3 x 75 x 3,4  

060 86505622 1.0 tapered roller bearing WL_KR_e_45.0x100.0x27.25 31309  

065 86505624 1.0 tapered roller bearing WL_KR_e_40.0x090.0x25.25 31308  

070 86503340 1.0 radial shaft seal  65 x 92 x 10 / 15  

075 85805024 1.0 washer  51 x 3  

080 86507620 1.0 O-ring  34,60 x 2,62  

085 86504721 1.0 circlip DIN471-A34x1.5    

090 85805025 1.0 bushing    

095 85805026 1.0 clutch hub    

100 86504660 1.0 circlip DIN472-I52x2    
 

   



 

 

 

page 21 

differential front axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 22 

differential front axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 85805027 1.0 bevel gear set differential    

010 86505752 2.0 tapered roller bearing single-row  32011 X  

015 85805028 2.0 ring nut    

020 86502100 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  10  

025 85805029 2.0 locking plate    

030 86501675 10.0 hexagon screw ISO4014  M 12 x  90  

035 85805030 1.0 differtial housing    

040 85805031 2.0 cylindrical pin  12 x 40  

045 85805032 4.0 pressure pin    

050 85805033 1.0 switching ring    

055 85805034 1.0 circlip  130  

060 86507611 4.0 O-ring  11,10 x 1,78  
 

   



 

 

 

page 23 

differential lock front axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 24 

differential lock front axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 86502026 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  80  

010 85805035 1.0 connecting housing    

015 86507622 1.0 O-ring  41 x 1,78  

020 86507619 2.0 O-ring  29,75 x 3,53  

025 85805036 1.0 piston    

030 86504720 2.0 circlip DIN471-A20x1.75    

035 85805037 1.0 selector shaft    

040 85805038 1.0 bushing  35,93 x 32  

045 85805040 2.0 fork    

050 85805040 1.0 fork    

055 86507621 1.0 O-ring  37,77 x 2,62  

060 85805041 1.0 spacer bushing  50 x 30  

065 85805042 1.0 casing    

070 86502016 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  30  
 

   



 

 

 

page 25 

brake front axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 26 

brake front axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 85805043 2.0 circlip  238 x 3,2  

010 85805044 2.0 spacer ring    

015 85805045 4.0 disc spring  210 x 120  

020 86507616 4.0 O-ring  117,07 x 3,53  

025 85805046 2.0 brake piston negativ    

030 86507613 2.0 O-ring  117,07 x 3,53  

035 86507615 2.0 O-ring  164,69 x 3,53  

040 85805047 2.0 brake piston positiv    

045 85805048 2.0 counterplate    

050 85805049 6.0 brake plate    

055 85805050 6.0 counterplate    

060 85805051 2.0 clutch hub    

065 85805052 2.0 drive shaft    

070 85805053 2.0 self adjusting kit    

075 85805054 6.0 circlip  12 x 1,5  

080 86507604 6.0 O-ring  9,25x1,78 N90  

085 85805055 6.0 pressure pin    

090 86507614 6.0 O-ring  15,54 x 2,62  
 

   



 

 

 

page 27 

wheel hub front axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 28 

wheel hub front axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 85805056 1.0 wheel hub    

010 85805057 20.0 wheel bolt  D22 x 1,5 - R22 x 2,5  

015 86508283 2.0 radial shaft seal  BA SL 150 x 180 x 15  

020 85805058 4.0 tapered roller bearing  37431 / 37625  

025 86507618 2.0 O-ring  253,59 x 3,53  

030 85805059 2.0 circlip  238,9 x 16 x 3,5  

035 85805060 16.0 collar bushing  32,5 x 30  

040 86501676 16.0 hexagon screw ISO4014  M 14 x  65  

045 85805061 2.0 sprocket    

050 85805062 2.0 sprocket support    
 

   



 

 

 

page 29 

planetary gear front axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 30 

planetary gear front axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 86503220 2.0 screwed plug M30 x 2  M30x2  

010 86502722 4.0 flat-head screw galv  M  8 x  20  

015 85805063 2.0 plaentary gear housing    

020 86504719 6.0 adjusting washer  PS 40 x 60 x 1,5  

025 85805064 16.0 needle rol bearing roller  (10er Pack)  

030 85805065 6.0 planetary wheel z31    

035 85805066 6.0 adjusting washer  11 x 65 x 6  

040 86501677 6.0 hexagon screw ISO4014  M 10 x 1,25 x 50  

045 85805067 2.0 sectional bush  80 x 55  

050 86504704 2.0 circlip DIN472-I36x1.5    

055 85805068 2.0 drive shaft z13    
 

   



 

 

 

page 31 

axle fitting rear rigid 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 32 

axle fitting rear rigid 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66311702 1.0 rear axle swing tot   up to YOM 2016 

010 86506116 2.0 bushing / hole pattern  60 x  65 x 60  

015 66311701 1.0 bolt 60x446 tot    

020 86502027 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

025 86500754 1.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

030 86501106 1.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

035 66311004 1.0 bolt  Rd  55 H7 x  265 up to YOM 2016 

040 61601402 1.0 retainer weighing sensor forged   up to YOM 2016 

045 86504135 2.0 cylindrical pin  10m6x32 up to YOM 2016 

050 86502593 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 ZINKLAMELLE fl zn nc L-480h M 12 x  60  

055 86501154 4.0 lock washer Nord-Lock  DNL 12  

060 66310703 1.0 connecting strut tot    

065 86502359 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 18 x  60  

070 86500923 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 19 HV300 galv    

075 86500327 4.0 hexagon nut ISO10512 galv 6kt-nut_M18_10_DIN985_vzk M 18  

080 86502388 2.0 hexagon screw ISO4014 galv  M 18 x 160  

085 86501012 2.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 19  

090 87000596 2.0 angle screw-in bolt HYV-WE-06-LL-M-8x1-KEG-
RMU-CF 

  

095 87000609 5.0 cutting ring HYV-D-06-LL   

100 87000627 5.0 union nut HYV-M-06-LL-CF   

105 88001761 # tube PA 12 H LT  6 x 1,5 / Meterware  

110 87000548 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-06-LL-M-8x1-KEG-ROU-
CF 

  

115 41804506 2.0 screw-in connection straight    

120 86500560 2.0 hexagon nut  M 10 x 1  

125 86506401 2.0 lubricating nipple  M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

130 66311703 1.0 rear axle swing tot   since YOM 2016  

135 66311400 1.0 bolt arm support   since YOM 2016  

140 86506133 2.0 slide bearing bush GL_W_050.0x055.0x50.0_CuSN8
_m Bund_2.5 

 since YOM 2016  

145 86506416 1.0 lubricating nipple extension M8x1 
32lg 

  since YOM 2016  

 

   



 

 

 

page 33 

axle fitting rear hydr loaded 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 34 

axle fitting rear hydr loaded 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66311702 1.0 rear axle swing tot   up to YOM 2016 

010 86506116 2.0 bushing / hole pattern  60 x  65 x 60  

015 66311701 1.0 bolt 60x446 tot    

020 86502027 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

025 86500754 1.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

030 86501106 1.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

035 66311004 1.0 bolt  Rd  55 H7 x  265 up to YOM 2016 

040 61601402 1.0 retainer weighing sensor forged   up to YOM 2016 

045 86504135 2.0 cylindrical pin  10m6x32 up to YOM 2016 

050 86502593 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 ZINKLAMELLE fl zn nc L-480h M 12 x  60  

055 86501154 4.0 lock washer Nord-Lock  DNL 12  

060 66312501 1.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-110/080-380-80   

065 87001307 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-110/80-SHW   

070 87000492 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   

075 87000702 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   

080 87008908 1.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-12-L-CF   

085 87000493 1.0 connector straight HYV-G-12-L-ROU-CF   

090 87040300 1.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Oeler Fahrwerk   

095 86504597 4.0 circlip DIN471-AS50x3    

100 86504684 2.0 circlip DIN472-I75x2.5    

105 87004912 2.0 radial spherical bearing  GE 50 DO(ELGES), GE 50 ES  

110 54117102 2.0 cylinder bolt galv  Rd  50 h9 x  150  

115 86501671 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 18 x 180  

120 86501012 2.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 19  

125 86500923 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 19 HV300 galv    

130 86500327 4.0 hexagon nut ISO10512 galv 6kt-nut_M18_10_DIN985_vzk M 18  

135 86501603 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 18 x  90  

140 87000596 4.0 angle screw-in bolt HYV-WE-06-LL-M-8x1-KEG-
RMU-CF 

  

145 87000609 9.0 cutting ring HYV-D-06-LL   
 

   



 

 

 

page 35 

axle fitting rear hydr loaded 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 36 

axle fitting rear hydr loaded 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

150 87000627 9.0 union nut HYV-M-06-LL-CF   

155 88001761 # tube PA 12 H LT  6 x 1,5 / Meterware  

160 87000548 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-06-LL-M-8x1-KEG-ROU-
CF 

  

165 41804506 4.0 screw-in connection straight    

170 86500560 4.0 hexagon nut  M 10 x 1  

175 86506401 4.0 lubricating nipple  M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

180 66311703 1.0 rear axle swing tot   since YOM 2016  

185 66311400 1.0 bolt arm support   since YOM 2016  

190 86506133 2.0 slide bearing bush GL_W_050.0x055.0x50.0_CuSN8
_m Bund_2.5 

 since YOM 2016  

195 86506416 1.0 lubricating nipple extension M8x1 
32lg 

  since YOM 2016  

 

   



 

 

 

page 37 

rear axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 38 

rear axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66311500 1.0 steering axle 6t tw1600 FAD   up to YOM 2016 

006 66311501 1.0 steering axle 6t tw1600 FAD   since YOM 2016  

010 87002038 2.0 hubcap DR100    

015 87001985 2.0 split-pin ISO1234 galv  6,3 x 80  

020 87002090 2.0 crown nut M45x2    

025 87002262 16.0 wheel nut w spherical galv  M 18 x 1,5  

030 86505631 2.0 tapered roller bearing single-row  32211  

035 85805069 2.0 sealling ring    

040 87002310 2.0 wheel hub    

045 87002243 16.0 grooved bolt M18x1.5x49    

050 85805070 2.0 sealling ring    

055 87002121 2.0 tapered roller bearing  32215  

060 85805071 2.0 sealling ring    

065 85805072 1.0 knuckle ri    

070 85805073 1.0 knuckle le    

075 86506406 4.0 lubricating nipple  M  8 x 1 H2   >45^<  

080 85805074 2.0 bushing  D70 x d60 x L50  

085 85805075 2.0 kingpin    

090 86502625 2.0 axial deep groove ball bearing WL_AR_e_60.0x095.0x26 51212  

095 86507623 4.0 O-ring  75,87 x 2,62  

100 85805076 4.0 cover    

105 86506405 2.0 lubricating nipple  M  8 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

110 86503668 16.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  16  

115 85805077 2.0 bushing  D55 x d50 x L40 up to YOM 2016 

120 85805078 2.0 steering rod w ball  M22 x 1,5  

125 86500330 2.0 hexagon nut ISO10512 galv 6kt-nut_M18x1.5_08_DIN985_v M 18 x 1,5  

130 66350536 1.0 double-rod hydraulic cylinder HYZ-GL-060/030-655-240   

135 87010393 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-GL-60/30-FAD   

140 86502077 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 16 x 120  

145 86501110 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 17 galv    
 

   



 

 

 

page 39 

rear axle 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 40 

rear axle 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

150 86500302 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M16_08_DIN982_vzk M 16  

155 87000504 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

160 86501190 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

165 86501028 2.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   

170 87007867 2.0 Hydroclip D30 D31.8   up to YOM 2016 

175 66311502 2.0 Klemmring Lenkanschlag   since YOM 2016  
 

   



 

 

 

page 41 

diesel engine add-on parts 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 42 

diesel engine add-on parts 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66320501 1.0 engine 4 cyl Perkins 1104D-
E44TA 106kW 

   

010 66320519 1.0 oil filter    

015 85802011 1.0 oil lever dipstick    

020 85802022 1.0 oil drain valve w/o hose  3/4"-16 UNF / M 26x1,5  

025 66320527 1.0 connecting piece angle-oil hose    

030 85802012 1.0 cover engine oil filler    

035 85802013 1.0 valve cover sealing    

040 66320214 1.0 holder relay  Bl  1, 5 x  127, x  166,5  

045 86501106 10.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

050 86502234 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  16  

055 86500564 4.0 bli rivet nut w sma counter head Sechskantschaft offen M  6 x 16  

060 63220535 1.0 starter relay-glow time 24V    

065 86502008 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  20  

070 88004443 1.0 fuse holder f high current fuse    

075 88004445 1.0 high current fuse BF2 100A yellow    

080 85802002 4.0 glow plug    

085 85802001 1.0 starter    

090 85802003 1.0 generator    

095 85802004 1.0 belt disc f generator    

100 85802005 1.0 V-belt    

105 85802007 1.0 ventilator storage    

110 85802008 1.0 water pump    

115 85802009 1.0 turbocharger    

120 85802010 1.0 seal turbocharger    

125 66320503 1.0 coupling a flange KTR BoWex 
T70 f Linde 

  up to YOM 2015 / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

130 66320517 1.0 coupling a flange KTR BoWex 
T70 Linde 

  since YOM 2015  / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

135 85802023 1.0 elastic element    / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

140 86502028 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

145 85802025 8.0 hexagon screw galv  3/8"-24 x 1-3/8  
 

   



 

 

 

page 43 

diesel engine add-on parts 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 44 

diesel engine add-on parts 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

150 85802026 8.0 spring washer galv  3/8"  

155 66320703 1.0 engine seat re ri tot    

160 63220505 4.0 tapered roller bearing 5718 226 
65NR 511 

   

165 86502029 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  30  

170 86500304 8.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

175 63220506 4.0 centering disc 3918 005    

180 86502048 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 12 x  65  

185 86502498 16.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 12 x  40  

190 86501108 16.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

195 66320701 1.0 engine seat fr tot    

200 66320702 1.0 engine seat re le tot    

205 85802021 1.0 cable harness Perkins 4 cyl motor EL_KKB_SF3_Motor Perkins 4 
Zyl 

  

210 85802019 1.0 pressure sensor EL_SEN_DRU_Kraftstoffdruck 
Perkins 

  

215 85802016 1.0 temperature sensor EL_SEN_TEM_Lufttemperatur 
Perkins 

  

220 85802017 1.0 air pressure sensor EL_SEN_DRU_Luftdruck Perkins   

225 85802020 1.0 engine speed sensor EL_SEN_DRZ_Einspritzpumpe 
Perkins 

  

230 85802018 1.0 temperature sensor EL_SEN_TEM_Wassertemp 
Perkins 

  

235 85802014 1.0 pressure sensor EL_SEN_DRU_Oeldruck Perkins   

240 85802015 1.0 engine speed sensor EL_SEN_DRZ_Kurbelwelle 
Perkins 

  

245 66320524 1.0 preheater f cooling water Calix PH 
750L 

   

250 87007524 4.0 hose clip  20-32/9 W1  

255 87030521 # hose line cooling water SL-KW-1EPDM-DN20 Meterware- 10m auf Rolle  

260 87004876 2.0 hydraulic special fitting HYVF-GE-3/4-NPT-Nippel-DN20   
 

   



 

 

 

page 45 

diesel engine add-on parts 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 46 

diesel engine add-on parts 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

265 87004875 1.0 hydraulic fitting HYV-RI-1/4-NPT-3/4-NPT-CF   

270 87004877 1.0 hydraulic fitting HYV-RI-1/2-NPT-3/4-NPT-CF   

275 66320611 1.0 coupling Centa K-125 23z SAE3 
cpl 

   / milling cutter 

280 85802027 1.0 elastic element    / milling cutter 
 

   



 

 

 

page 47 

air supply 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 48 

air supply 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66320509 1.0 air filter kit    

010 66320522 1.0 air filter element    

015 66320523 1.0 air filter safety element    

020 87007529 1.0 hose clip  90-110/12 W2  

025 66320508 1.0 air intake hose 60/102-656    

030 87007518 1.0 hose clip  60-80/12 W2  

035 86502423 2.0 hose clip  GBS M 59-63/20 W1 1-tlg  

040 66320506 1.0 charge air hose hot air    

045 66320502 1.0 combi cooler water air oil    

050 87007543 2.0 hose clip  GBS M 85-91/25 W2  

055 66320507 1.0 charge air hose cool air    

060 66320526 1.0 tube hose    

065 87007506 3.0 hose clip  120-140 W2  

070 66320707 1.0 holder  air intake tot    
 

   



 

 

 

page 49 

engine cooler 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 50 

engine cooler 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66320502 1.0 combi cooler water air oil    

010 85802006 1.0 ventilator    

015 66320504 1.0 coolant hose top    

020 87007501 2.0 hose clip  Torro 40-60/12 W2  

025 66320505 1.0 coolant hose bo    

030 87007518 2.0 hose clip  60-80/12 W2  

035 87030504 # cooler hose SL-KW-1EPDM-DN16-40M 1 Rolle = 40 Meter  

040 87006828 2.0 hose clip  GBS M 21-23/18 W2  

045 66320701 1.0 engine seat fr tot    

050 88001011 8.0 rubber buffer GB-BZ-030x020-
M10x10NR57 

   

055 86501136 4.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 10,5  

060 86501276 8.0 washer 10.5x25x4 DIN73549 galv    

065 86502234 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  16  

070 66320200 1.0 strut  Bl  4 x  780,8 x  785  

075 86501116 3.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

080 86502014 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

085 66320512 1.0 expansion tank MCR 36    

090 85802024 1.0 expansion tank cover  100 kPa  

095 87030454 # cooler hose SL-KW-1EPDM-DN08-40M   

100 87007500 2.0 hose clip  S15/12 W1 SZ 1-tlg  

105 87007520 4.0 pipe clip  RSGU 1. 15/15 W1  

110 88001618 2.0 hose clip FBS 28/12    

115 87030519 # cooler hose SL-KW-1EPDM-DN22-10m   

120 87004873 1.0 hydraulic special fitting HYVS-RI-1/4-NPT-1/2-R-CF   

125 87030473 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-UR-21.5x28.7x2.5-R-1/2   

130 87009199 1.0 oil drain valve w/o hose  R 1/2" / M 26 x 1,5  

135 63220536 1.0 connector straight-oil drain hose  D27x4  1000 lg  
 

   



 

 

 

page 51 

exhaust system 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 52 

exhaust system 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66320706 1.0 sound absorber tot    

010 66320515 1.0 exhaust gas clap   up to YOM 2016 

011 66320539 1.0 Abgasklappe m Bohrungen   since YOM 2016  

015 86503036 1.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 10 x  40  

020 86500204 5.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  

025 86500754 8.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

030 86501106 8.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

035 86401036 4.0 round bearing cyl type B rubber  40 x 30 M 10 x 25/8  

040 86502234 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  16  

045 88002718 1.0 DIN-clip    

050 66320541 1.0 Verbindungsrohr DR 76,1 ku    

055 86501275 3.0 hexagon nut 6kt-nut_M10_CuZn_DIN934 M 10  

060 66320528 1.0 seal exhaust gas flange    

065 66320000 1.0 exhaust gas nozzle end hose  Rd 100 x   40  

070 86502086 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  40 since YOM 2016  

075 66320001 2.0 Gewichtsstueck vzk  Rd  30 x   24 since YOM 2016  

080 86500304 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10 since YOM 2016  
 

   



 

 

 

page 53 

fuel supply 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 54 

fuel supply 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66320514 1.0 Dieseltank 140l    

010 88004599 1.0 tank cap aired key    

015 88005506 1.0 igniti key self prop model/14603    

020 63220520 2.0 rubber strip  3 x 50 x 1310  

025 62720728 2.0 tensioning strap tot    

030 86500205 8.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN934_vzk M 12  

035 66320704 2.0 tank holder tot    

040 86502313 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  90  

045 86501116 8.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

050 86500303 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

055 87011883 1.0 level sensor EL_SEN_NIV_Dieselfuellstand   

060 88004300 1.0 rubber seal  67x41x5/5 LOCH 6Q/1 EINK  

065 86503651 15.0 cheese-head screw ISO 1207 galv  M  5 x  16  

070 62720032 2.0 flange galv  Rd  80 x    6,5  

075 86507524 2.0 O-ring  67 x 3  

080 87000768 2.0 angular bulkhead coupling HYV-WSV-15-L-ROU-CF   

085 86505331 2.0 copper ring  22 x 27   x 1,5  

090 66320608 1.0 hydr tube-15x330 galv-E-M-DPR    

095 64350615 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-15x1,5x270-vzk-E-M-DPR 
kpl 

  

100 87004847 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-SI1-12x1360-AF15L-
AF15L45 

  

105 86501179 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/12-L-ROU-CF   

110 87004848 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-SI1-10x1830-AF12L-
AF12L45 

  

115 87000483 2.0 connector straight HYV-G-15-L-ROU-CF   

120 87000493 2.0 connector straight HYV-G-12-L-ROU-CF   

125 66550626 1.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-diesel suction 
line 

   

135 66550627 1.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-diesel return line    
 

   



 

 

 

page 55 

fuel supply 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 56 

fuel supply 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

145 87008893 3.0 Stauff clamp double 215/12PP    

150 87001529 3.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

155 86502017 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

160 87004866 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-SI1-12x1900-AF15L-
AF15L90 

  

165 86501068 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

170 87000530 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-CF   

175 66320525 1.0 preliminary fuel filter cpl    

180 66320521 1.0 preliminary fuel filter    

185 85802000 1.0 water separator    

190 87004867 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-SI1-12x650-AF15L-AF15L90   

195 87040550 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/15-L-ROU-CF   

200 87004849 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-12x1.5-OR-CF   

205 66320520 1.0 fuel filter    

210 87006820 1.0 hose clip  GBS M 17-19/16 W2  

215 87004865 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-SI1-10x2000-AF12-x   
 

   



 

 

 

page 57 

cover engine compartment 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 58 

cover engine compartment 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66322708 1.0 cover engine tot    

010 86502014 20.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

015 86500753 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

020 86501116 50.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

025 86500303 28.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

030 66322231 1.0 cover  Bl  2 x  150 x  200  

035 66322500 2.0 strip  15 x 120 x 300  

040 66322711 1.0 flap engine compartment tot    

045 86503004 14.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  20  

050 62741504 2.0 hinge  50 x 60 x 60 x 3  

055 26541720 1.0 support tot    

060 86501106 1.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

065 86504229 1.0 split-pin ISO1234 galv  3,2 x 22  

070 24001506 1.0 flat spring    

075 87004300 2.0 flap lock KV 500-01    

080 87006353 1.0 bow-type handle    

085 86502007 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  16  

090 86501115 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

095 86500310 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

100 66322709 1.0 cover engine tot    
 

   



 

 

 

page 59 

cowling wing front left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 60 

cowling wing front left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66303705 1.0 mounting frame bo le tot    

010 86502071 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  40  

015 86501110 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 17 galv    

020 86500302 3.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M16_08_DIN982_vzk M 16  

025 86503045 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  40  

030 86501108 14.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

035 86500301 6.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

040 66303500 1.0 wing Greenflex 450    

045 66303238 2.0 clamping strip galv  Bl 4 x   30 x  274  

050 86502016 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  30  

055 86500753 12.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

060 86501116 72.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

065 66322223 1.0 cover cabine le  Bl 1,5 x 553,7 x 1454,6  

070 86503005 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  25  

075 86500303 12.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

080 66303706 1.0 mounting frame top le tot    

085 86502015 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  25  

090 86502008 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  20  

095 86501115 42.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

100 86500310 40.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

105 66322707 1.0 cover cooler tot    

110 86503051 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  35  

115 86503004 4.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  20  

120 66322228 1.0 perforated plate  Bl  1 x  818,8 x  957,6  

125 86503019 38.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  6 x  16  
 

   



 

 

 

page 61 

cowling wing front left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 62 

cowling wing front left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

130 66322216 1.0 cover cabine ri  Bl 1,5 x 528,6 x 1133,5  

135 86502029 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  30  

140 86501106 7.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

145 86500304 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

150 86502027 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

155 66322203 1.0 door leaf  Bl  2 x 1284,9 x 1343,8  

160 66322204 1.0 perforated plate  Bl  1 x  986,8 x 1747,7  

165 66322205 1.0 sealing plate  Bl 1,5 x 1316,7 x 1457,7  

170 88004026 # edge protector sealing profile    

175 62741504 2.0 hinge  50 x 60 x 60 x 3  

180 86502014 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

185 86500203 4.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  

190 87004300 1.0 flap lock KV 500-01    

195 86502042 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  35 up to YOM 2016 

196 86502374 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  70 since YOM 2016  

200 66320516 1.0 sound absorbator    

205 66322713 1.0 holder cabine lining tot    

210 86500754 3.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

215 66303271 1.0 Hitzschutzblech Kabine  Bl  2 x  367,9 x  967,6 since YOM 2016  

220 66303270 1.0 spacer  Bl 30 x   40 x  110 since YOM 2016  

225 86503409 2.0 eyebolt galv  LBM 12 x  90 since YOM 2016  

230 66380100 1.0 threaded rod   since YOM 2016  

235 86500205 8.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN934_vzk M 12 since YOM 2016  
 

   



 

 

 

page 63 

cowling wing front right 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 64 

cowling wing front right 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66303707 1.0 mounting frame ri tot    

010 86503051 4.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  35  

015 86501108 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

020 86500301 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

025 86503038 3.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 10 x  35  

030 86501106 15.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

035 86500304 15.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

040 66322240 1.0 flap hydraulic tank  Bl  1,5 x  597,9 x  782,4  

045 87006353 3.0 bow-type handle    

050 86502008 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  20  

055 86501104 6.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  6,4  

060 86500310 22.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

065 87004300 1.0 flap lock KV 500-01    

070 86503004 15.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  20  

075 86500303 32.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

080 86501116 41.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

085 62741504 2.0 hinge  50 x 60 x 60 x 3  

090 86502014 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

095 66322710 1.0 control block cover tot    

100 86500753 16.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

105 66322239 1.0 cover clima condensator  Bl  1,5 x  862 x 1270  

110 87004268 3.0 slotted head hexagon WS13    

115 87004258 3.0 retaining washer    

120 86502007 14.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  16  

125 66322706 1.0 cover fr tot    
 

   



 

 

 

page 65 

cowling wing front right 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 66 

cowling wing front right 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

130 86503041 10.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 10 x  30  

135 66322705 1.0 wing support tot    

140 86503039 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 10 x  25  

145 66303500 1.0 wing Greenflex 450    

150 66303238 2.0 clamping strip galv  Bl 4 x   30 x  274  

155 86502016 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  30  

160 66322227 1.0 outer panel ri  Bl  1,5 x 1397 x 1628,3  

165 66322213 1.0 cover pump line  Bl  3 x 306 x 516  

170 66322214 1.0 perforated plate  Bl  1 x  266 x  476  

175 86501115 20.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

180 86502013 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

185 87706162 1.0 decoration element DKO_Sherpa Beifahrerseite   
 

   



 

 

 

page 67 

wing rear / vehicle rear 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 68 

wing rear / vehicle rear 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66301708 1.0 rear segment le tot    

010 66301709 1.0 rear segment ri tot    

015 86502072 24.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  50  

020 86500758 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 16  

025 86501110 44.0 washer ISO7089-A 17 galv    

030 66301710 1.0 connecting plate tot    

035 86500302 28.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M16_08_DIN982_vzk M 16  

040 66301283 1.0 platform  Bl  4 x  315,7 x  707  

045 86503041 8.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 10 x  30  

050 86501106 8.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

055 86500304 8.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

060 66301284 1.0 ladder holder bo  Bl  4 x  122 x  711  

065 10006505 1.0 foil lettering FSZ_Strautmann L532   

070 87012589 1.0 speed sign GSS_15km/h D DR200  

075 87005811 1.0 speed sign GSS_25km/h D Dr 200mm  

080 66303701 1.0 ladder 2 rungs f dis fr tot galv    

085 86503004 4.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  20  

090 86501116 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

095 86500303 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

100 66303245 3.0 weight plate inside le  Bl 15 x  275 x  522  

105 66303247 3.0 weight plate outer le  Bl 15 x  284 x  522  

110 66303246 3.0 weight plate inside ri  Bl 15 x  275 x  522  

115 66303248 3.0 weight plate outer ri  Bl 15 x  284 x  522  

120 86503095 8.0 round-head screw galv Flachrundschraube_M16x080_08.
8_DIN603_vz 

M 16 x  80  

125 86501103 8.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 17  

130 89005525 # safety walk type 1, 3M black, 
19mmx18.3m 

   

 

   



 

 

 

page 69 

cover vehicle rear 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 70 

cover vehicle rear 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66322245 1.0 cover re le  Bl  1,5 x 1478 x 1631  

010 66322246 1.0 cover re ri  Bl  1,5 x 1478 x 1631  

015 87006353 4.0 bow-type handle    

020 86502007 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  16  

025 86501104 8.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  6,4  

030 86500310 8.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

035 87004268 10.0 slotted head hexagon WS13    

040 87004258 10.0 retaining washer    

045 66322712 1.0 support re tot    

050 86503041 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 10 x  30  

055 86503039 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 10 x  25  

060 86501106 4.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

065 86500304 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  
 

   



 

 

 

page 71 

mixing container 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 72 

mixing container 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 61207704 1.0 overflow ring H0 VM1450 tot    

010 63207709 1.0 distance tube h0 le tot    

015 63207710 1.0 distance tube h0 ri tot    

020 63230005 2.0 clamping strip  Bl  5 x   25 x  385  

025 63230502 2.0 strip lateral  15 x 90 x 415  

030 63230006 1.0 clamping strip  Bl  5 x   25 x  900  

035 63230501 1.0 strip middle  15 x 90 x 900  

040 87010119 2.0 foil lettering FSZ_Strautmann L1080   

045 87706158 2.0 foil lettering FSZ_Sherpa   

050 87706159 2.0 foil lettering FSZ_1201   / Sherpa 1201 

055 87706160 2.0 foil lettering FSZ_1401   / Sherpa 1401 

060 61201626 1.0 repair panels V2A VM1250-1450 
disch S 

   

065 63301642 1.0 repair panels BM1250 bottom    

070 61003205 # spacer washer 1.5  Bl 1,5 x  275 x  275  

075 86503006 12.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  30  

080 86501116 12.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

085 86500303 12.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

090 86502063 14.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 12 x  40  

095 86501108 28.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

100 86500301 14.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  
 

   



 

 

 

page 73 

counter-cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 74 

counter-cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 60901214 2.0 counter-cutter sho  Bl 20 x  217 x  514  

010 87006377 2.0 handle model 618 f SW 500    

015 60101102 2.0 locking bolt galv Bolzen_SB_020.0x063.0 Rd  20 h9 x  199  

020 86504410 2.0 clip connector 3 DIN11024 galv 
double 

 DR 3  

025 86502290 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 20 x  70  

030 86500309 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M20_08_DIN982_vzk M 20  

035 60901711 2.0 counter-cutter sho w cyl lug tot    

040 86502290 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 20 x  70  

045 86501111 10.0 washer ISO7089-A 21 galv    

050 60103505 4.0 thrust washer  Dr 40 x 12  

055 86500309 8.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M20_08_DIN982_vzk M 20  

060 60105507 2.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-040/025-245-100   

065 87010325 2.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-40/25-SHW   

070 87000459 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

075 86502262 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 20 x 110  

080 65607200 4.0 cylinder plate  Bl 10 x  140 x  170  

085 86501110 12.0 washer ISO7089-A 17 galv    

090 10001100 8.0 spacer bushing galv  Rd  30 h9 x   20  

095 86502109 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 16 x 100  

100 86500302 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M16_08_DIN982_vzk M 16  
 

   



 

 

 

page 75 

mineral feed-feed funnel 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 76 

mineral feed-feed funnel 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 63230288 1.0 flange ring dosing feeder Faresin 
2 

 Bl 12 x DR 240  

015 66330204 1.0 cover  Bl  8 x DR225  

020 86501116 24.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

025 89005993 13.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017  M  8 x  20  

030 63230749 1.0 discharge hopper 3 tot    

035 87006327 # edge protection profile black  Bund á 100 Meter  

040 63230294 1.0 discharge hopper grid  Bl  3 x 234,8 x 271,6  

041 86500303 13.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

045 63230295 1.0 discharge hopper cover  Bl  3 x 285 x 433  

050 62741504 2.0 hinge  50 x 60 x 60 x 3  

055 88004026 # edge protector sealing profile    

060 87006410 1.0 locking element and latch    

061 86502009 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  30  

062 86501115 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

063 86500310 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

065 63230750 1.0 discharge screw 3 tot    

066 86503305 2.0 threaded pin  M8x1x16  

067 86500203 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  

070 63230296 1.0 discharge hopper motor flange  Bl  6 x 204 x 204  

071 86502015 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  25  

075 87000009 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-160-OMP-X OMP 160-25-2Loch  

080 87010315 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMP/OMR-25er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

085 87000462 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/2-ROU-CF   

090 86501222 1.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-08-L-CF   

095 87000732 1.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Rueckschlagventil  8L   

096 86502063 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 12 x  40  
 

   



 

 

 

page 77 

mineral feed-feed funnel 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 78 

mineral feed-feed funnel 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

097 86501108 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

098 86500301 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

100 87008680 1.0 Bernstein casing CT-541  82 x  80 x  55  

105 87006805 4.0 bolt sho cpl    

106 86503664 8.0 cheese-head screw ISO 1207 galv  M  4 x  12  

107 86501145 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 4.3 galv    

108 86500331 4.0 hexagon nut ISO10511 galv 6kt-nut_M04_08_DIN985_vzk M  4  

109 86500211 4.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M04_08_DIN934_vzk M  4  

110 87006843 1.0 toggle switch-6P T-T 3645 NF / 2 x 1052   

115 87006937 1.0 cable gland w integr strain relief    

120 87011531 1.0 counter nut RAL7035  Polyamid M 20  
 

   



 

 

 

page 79 

mixing auger up to YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 80 

mixing auger up to YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 60203705 1.0 Mixing auger standard Mischschnecke_R1185/H1125/39
5/15_vst 

  

020 63303713 1.0 mixing auger heavy duty Mischschnecke_R1185/H1125/39
5/20_vst 

  

045 61003200 1.0 mixing auger cover  DR 276  

050 86502017 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

055 86500753 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

060 86501105 4.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

065 86502535 12.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 20 x  1,5 x  60  

075 86500761 12.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 20  

080 86501111 12.0 washer ISO7089-A 21 galv    

085 61003205 # spacer washer 1.5  Bl 1,5 x  275 x  275  

090 61003206 # spacer washer 3.0  Bl  3 x DR275  

100 60903508 # knife sho boron steel  Bl  8 x  245,9 x  458,5  

105 60903509 # knife lg baron steel  Bl  8 x  200,2 x  544,5  

110 86502758 # flat-head screw  M 16 x  45  

115 86500302 # hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M16_08_DIN982_vzk M 16  

120 60903205 # knife supporting plate  Bl 10 x  177,9 x  328,1  

125 60903206 # knife supporting plate long  Bl 10 x  215,9 x  348,4  

130 86502755 # flat-head screw  M 16 x  55  

135 86502752 # flat-head screw galv  M 10 x  20  

140 61003702 1.0 bale knife plate tot    

150 61003216 1.0 borehole stencil  Bl 1,25 x  282,2 x  391,6  

160 86502765 1.0 flat-head screw galv  M 12 x  45  

165 86500565 1.0 Verbus-Tensilock nut galv Tensilock-nut_M12_10_W196_v M 12  

170 86502057 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  45  

175 86502752 1.0 flat-head screw galv  M 10 x  20  

180 61003622 1.0 magnetic system cpl    
 

   



 

 

 

page 81 

mixing auger up to YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 82 

mixing auger up to YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

185 61003700 2.0 magnetic system housing tot    

190 61003500 4.0 permanent magnet  25 x 100 x 100  

195 61003900 4.0 formelement  15 x 26 x 103 mm  

200 61003211 1.0 yoke plate top  Bl 15 x  103 x  250  

205 61003210 1.0 shed magnetic system top  Bl  6 x  195,9 x  327,8  

210 61003209 1.0 yoke plate top  Bl 15 x  103 x  306,3  

215 61003207 1.0 shed magnetic system  Bl  6 x  153,3 x  329,2  

220 61003208 1.0 holder  Bl  6 x  172,8 x  260,5  

225 86502022 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  60  

230 86500203 4.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  

235 86502019 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  45  

240 86502030 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  35  

245 86500754 3.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

250 86500204 3.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  

255 86502368 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  55  

260 86501108 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

265 86500301 3.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

270 86502041 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  30  

275 86502725 1.0 flat-head screw galv  M  8 x  25  

280 60903624 1.0 root crop knife cpl    

285 60903700 1.0 cutting frame tot    

290 60644510 6.0 blade 3in - 4 mm straight  4 x 76 x 80  

295 86502274 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  12  

300 86502720 3.0 flat-head screw galv  M 16 x  30  
 

   



 

 

 

page 83 

mixing auger since YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 84 

mixing auger since YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 65903700 1.0 mixing auger standrard edged Mischschnecke_R1185/H1125/39
5/15_gkt_vst 

  

020 65903709 1.0 mixing auger Heavy Duty edged Mischschnecke_R1185/H1125/39
5/20_gkt_vst 

  

045 61003205 1.0 spacer washer 1.5  Bl 1,5 x  275 x  275  

050 61003206 1.0 spacer washer 3.0  Bl  3 x DR275  

055 86502535 12.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 20 x  1,5 x  60  

065 86500761 12.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 20  

070 86501111 12.0 washer ISO7089-A 21 galv    

075 61003200 1.0 mixing auger cover  DR 276  

080 86502017 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

085 86500753 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

090 86501105 4.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

095 60903508 # knife sho boron steel  Bl  8 x  245,9 x  458,5  

100 60903509 # knife lg baron steel  Bl  8 x  200,2 x  544,5  

105 86502758 # flat-head screw  M 16 x  45  

110 86500302 # hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M16_08_DIN982_vzk M 16  

115 60903205 # knife supporting plate  Bl 10 x  177,9 x  328,1  

120 60903206 # knife supporting plate long  Bl 10 x  215,9 x  348,4  

125 86502755 3.0 flat-head screw  M 16 x  55  

130 86502752 2.0 flat-head screw galv  M 10 x  20  

140 65803706 1.0 bale knife plate 226-256 tot    

145 86502057 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  45  

150 86502752 1.0 flat-head screw galv  M 10 x  20  

155 60903624 # root crop knife cpl    

160 60644510 6.0 blade 3in - 4 mm straight  4 x 76 x 80  

165 86502274 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  12  

170 86502720 3.0 flat-head screw galv  M 16 x  30  

180 65903600 1.0 INNODUR R1185/H1125 cpl    

195 86502782 # flat-head screw stainless steel  M  8 x  40  
 

   



 

 

 

page 85 

mixing auger since YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 86 

mixing auger since YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

200 86500945 # washer galv Scheibe_008.4x016.0x1.6_200HV
_ISO7090_vz 

B  8,4  

205 86500303 # hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

210 65803247 1.0 INNODUR wearing element 
pusher 

 Bl  5 x  324,6 x  463,9  

220 89006080 3.0 hexagon screw ISO4017  M 12 x  40  

225 86500989 2.0 washer galv Scheibe_013.0x024.0x2.5_200HV
_ISO7090_vz 

B 13  

230 86500982 1.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 13   x 40   x 1,5  

235 65803248 1.0 spacer plate scraper  Bl  3 x   89,6 x  305  

240 61003622 1.0 magnetic system cpl    

245 61003700 2.0 magnetic system housing tot    

250 86502022 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  60  

255 61003500 4.0 permanent magnet  25 x 100 x 100  

260 61003900 4.0 formelement  15 x 26 x 103 mm  

265 61003211 1.0 yoke plate top  Bl 15 x  103 x  250  

270 61003210 1.0 shed magnetic system top  Bl  6 x  195,9 x  327,8  

275 86500753 8.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

280 86500203 4.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  

285 86502030 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  35  

290 86500754 3.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

295 86500204 3.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  

300 86502019 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  45  

305 61003209 1.0 yoke plate top  Bl 15 x  103 x  306,3  

310 86502303 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  60  

315 86501384 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  65  

320 86500989 3.0 washer galv Scheibe_013.0x024.0x2.5_200HV
_ISO7090_vz 

B 13  

325 61003208 1.0 holder  Bl  6 x  172,8 x  260,5  

330 86502045 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  50  
 

   



 

 

 

page 87 

mixing auger since YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 88 

mixing auger since YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

335 61003207 1.0 shed magnetic system  Bl  6 x  153,3 x  329,2  

340 86502725 1.0 flat-head screw galv  M  8 x  25  

345 86500301 3.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  
 

   



 

 

 

page 89 

mixing drive 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 90 

mixing drive 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63230503 1.0 coaxial ang gear PGA1603 w/o 
engine seat 

  up to YOM 2016 

010 86502286 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 16 x  75  

015 86501110 12.0 washer ISO7089-A 17 galv    

020 86500302 12.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M16_08_DIN982_vzk M 16  

025 86502535 12.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 20 x  1,5 x  60  

030 86500761 12.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 20  

035 86501111 12.0 washer ISO7089-A 21 galv    

040 87009199 1.0 oil drain valve w/o hose  R 1/2" / M 26 x 1,5  

045 86508297 1.0 copper sealing ring  CR 21-27-3  

050 66320527 1.0 connecting piece angle-oil hose    

055 60902629 1.0 piping coaxial T gearbox cpl    

060 87000733 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

065 87040253 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x2000-AO12L-
AO12L45 

  

070 60902549 1.0 compensating container gearbox    

075 87007203 1.0 ventilation filter R1/2"    

080 86503008 1.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  40  

085 86502018 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  40  

090 86501116 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

095 86500303 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

100 87000627 3.0 union nut HYV-M-06-LL-CF   

105 87000609 3.0 cutting ring HYV-D-06-LL   

110 87000699 1.0 connector straight HYV-G-06-LL-ROU-CF   

115 88001761 # tube PA 12 H LT  6 x 1,5 / Meterware  

120 41804506 1.0 screw-in connection straight    

125 86500560 1.0 hexagon nut  M 10 x 1  

130 86506403 1.0 lubricating nipple  M  6 x 1 H2   >45^<  
 

   



 

 

 

page 91 

mixing drive 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 92 

mixing drive 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 63230506 1.0 motor add-on parts Linde HMV 
75-02 

  up to YOM 2016 

140 86507580 1.0 O-ring OR 152.07x2.62   up to YOM 2016 

145 86502502 8.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  8 x  30 up to YOM 2016 

150 64330502 1.0 coaxial T gearbox w engine seat   since YOM 2016  

155 86505413 1.0 radial shaft seal  BA SL  50 x  72 x  8 since YOM 2016  

160 86508451 1.0 radial shaft seal  BA SL  55 x 100 x 10 since YOM 2016  
 

   



 

 

 

page 93 

protective hood 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 94 

protective hood 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

115 65303601 1.0 Schutzglocke D827/H395 kpl    

120 65303701 1.0 bell-shaped cover cpl.    

125 65303207 2.0 Schließblech f 60902533  Bl  1,5 x  198,5 x  397  

130 89006029 8.0 washer DIN9021 stainless steel  A  8,4  

135 89005993 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017  M  8 x  20  

140 86501136 6.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 10,5  

145 86500304 6.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

190 65903607 1.0 Schutzglocke D690/H395 gkt kpl    

195 65903714 1.0 Schutzglocke D830/H395 vst    

200 65903247 2.0 Schliessblech  Bl  1,5 x  248,5 x  497  

205 89006029 8.0 washer DIN9021 stainless steel  A  8,4  

210 89005993 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017  M  8 x  20  

215 86501136 6.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 10,5  

220 86500304 6.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  
 

   



 

 

 

page 95 

discharge lateral front right 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 96 

discharge lateral front right 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 65401703 1.0 side door VM1651 fr ri tot Schieber_VM_240_920_vo-re/hi-
li_vst 

  

025 86500758 1.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 16  

030 86502379 1.0 hexagon screw ISO8676 galv  M 16 x   1,5 x 35 3M micr  

035 61405503 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-050/035-852-725   

040 87010328 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-50/35-SHW   

045 87000465 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-CF   

050 86503203 1.0 screwed plug DIN910-M16x1.5    

055 61401244 2.0 receiver lug galv  Bl 12 x   45 x   97,5  

060 86501108 18.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

065 86500755 18.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 12  

070 86502041 10.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  30  

075 61129000 1.0 L strap ri  53 x 16 x 8 x 1395  

080 61129001 1.0 L strap le  53 x 16 x 8 x 1395  

085 60905005 3.0 bracket galv  Bl  5 x   30 x  105  

090 86502042 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  35  

095 64701206 1.0 side panel  Bl  4 x  214,1 x  979,9  / discharge front right 

100 61601913 1.0 profile top  Bl  3 x   55,2 x 1156,5  / discharge front right 

105 65301502 1.0 rubber guard lateral  0,5 x 1190 x 2266,4  / discharge front right 

110 65301000 7.0 rod galv  Rd  12 x  700  / discharge front right 

115 89006064 14.0 laminated stopper GL 13  GL 13 x 0,8 - 2,0 schwarz  / discharge front right 

120 61601017 1.0 clamping strip  Bl  5 x   25 x 1052  / discharge front right 

125 61001286 2.0 clamping strip  Bl  5 x   25 x  760  / discharge front right 

130 64001208 1.0 deflector plate  Bl  4 x  315  x 1115.1  / discharge front right 

135 61601910 1.0 adjusting angle  Bl  3 x  286,9 x  422,8  / discharge front right 

140 65401210 1.0 bearing bracket  Bl  4 x  166 x  286  / discharge front right 

160 65401704 1.0 guide plate VM1651 tot    / discharge front right 

180 64701708 1.0 lever tot    / discharge front right 

185 86502031 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 10 x  50  / discharge front right 

190 86501106 3.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    / discharge front right 

195 86501136 1.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 10,5  / discharge front right 
 

   



 

 

 

page 97 

discharge lateral front right 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 98 

discharge lateral front right 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

200 86500304 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  / discharge front right 

205 65301503 1.0 roller  Rd 25 x 47  / discharge front right 

210 86502421 1.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  55  / discharge front right 

215 64701205 1.0 adjusting plate  Bl  4 x   30 x   94,1  / discharge front right 

220 47614502 1.0 extension spring galv  DR 4 x DR 23 x 230  / discharge front right 

225 86503408 1.0 eyebolt galv  LBM 10 x 120  / discharge front right 

230 86500204 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  / discharge front right 

235 86506800 2.0 fork joint w plug-in bolt galv  8 x 16  / discharge front right 

240 86500203 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  / discharge front right 

245 61601100 1.0 rod fr ri galv  Rd  12 h9 x  710  / discharge front right 

250 65301205 2.0 cylinder holder  Bl  4 x   94,5 x  272,5  / discharge front right 

255 41051101 4.0 collar bushing galv  Rd  30 x   20  / discharge front right 

260 62305507 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   / discharge front right 

265 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   / discharge front right 

270 86506838 1.0 fork joint unmounted galv  16 x 64  / discharge front right 

275 87000459 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   / discharge front right 

280 87000541 1.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ED-
CF 

  / discharge front right 

285 87000543 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/4-ROU-CF   / discharge front right 

290 87000374 1.0 one-way check valve  DV 06 IR  / discharge front right 

300 62801629 1.0 disch door lining VM2800D fr ri    
 

   



 

 

 

page 99 

discharge lateral rear left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 100 

discharge lateral rear left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 65401703 1.0 side door VM1651 fr ri tot Schieber_VM_240_920_vo-re/hi-
li_vst 

  

025 86500758 1.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 16  

030 86502379 1.0 hexagon screw ISO8676 galv  M 16 x   1,5 x 35 3M micr  

035 61405503 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-050/035-852-725   

040 87010328 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-50/35-SHW   

045 87000465 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-CF   

050 86503203 1.0 screwed plug DIN910-M16x1.5    

055 61401244 2.0 receiver lug galv  Bl 12 x   45 x   97,5  

060 86501108 18.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

065 86500755 18.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 12  

070 86502041 10.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  30  

075 61129000 1.0 L strap ri  53 x 16 x 8 x 1395  

080 61129001 1.0 L strap le  53 x 16 x 8 x 1395  

085 60905005 3.0 bracket galv  Bl  5 x   30 x  105  

090 86502042 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  35  

095 64701206 1.0 side panel  Bl  4 x  214,1 x  979,9  / discharge rear left 

100 61601913 1.0 profile top  Bl  3 x   55,2 x 1156,5  / discharge rear left 

105 65301502 1.0 rubber guard lateral  0,5 x 1190 x 2266,4  / discharge rear left 

110 65301000 7.0 rod galv  Rd  12 x  700  / discharge rear left 

115 89006064 14.0 laminated stopper GL 13  GL 13 x 0,8 - 2,0 schwarz  / discharge rear left 

120 61601017 1.0 clamping strip  Bl  5 x   25 x 1052  / discharge rear left 

125 61001286 2.0 clamping strip  Bl  5 x   25 x  760  / discharge rear left 

130 64001208 1.0 deflector plate  Bl  4 x  315  x 1115.1  / discharge rear left 

135 61601910 1.0 adjusting angle  Bl  3 x  286,9 x  422,8  / discharge rear left 

140 65401210 1.0 bearing bracket  Bl  4 x  166 x  286  / discharge rear left 

160 65401704 1.0 guide plate VM1651 tot    / discharge rear left 

180 64701708 1.0 lever tot    / discharge rear left 

185 86502031 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 10 x  50  / discharge rear left 

190 86501106 3.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    / discharge rear left 

195 86501136 1.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 10,5  / discharge rear left 
 

   



 

 

 

page 101 

discharge lateral rear left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 102 

discharge lateral rear left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

200 86500304 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  / discharge rear left 

205 65301503 1.0 roller  Rd 25 x 47  / discharge rear left 

210 86502421 1.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  55  / discharge rear left 

215 64701205 1.0 adjusting plate  Bl  4 x   30 x   94,1  / discharge rear left 

220 47614502 1.0 extension spring galv  DR 4 x DR 23 x 230  / discharge rear left 

225 86503408 1.0 eyebolt galv  LBM 10 x 120  / discharge rear left 

230 86500204 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  / discharge rear left 

235 86506800 2.0 fork joint w plug-in bolt galv  8 x 16  / discharge rear left 

240 86500203 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  / discharge rear left 

245 61601100 1.0 rod fr ri galv  Rd  12 h9 x  710  / discharge rear left 

250 65301205 2.0 cylinder holder  Bl  4 x   94,5 x  272,5  / discharge rear left 

255 41051101 4.0 collar bushing galv  Rd  30 x   20  / discharge rear left 

260 62305507 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   / discharge rear left 

265 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   / discharge rear left 

270 86506838 1.0 fork joint unmounted galv  16 x 64  / discharge rear left 

275 87000459 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   / discharge rear left 

280 87000541 1.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ED-
CF 

  / discharge rear left 

285 87000543 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/4-ROU-CF   / discharge rear left 

290 87000374 1.0 one-way check valve  DV 06 IR  / discharge rear left 

300 62801629 1.0 disch door lining VM2800D fr ri    
 

   



 

 

 

page 103 

side discharge conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 104 

side discharge conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63726509 1.0 conveyor belt PVC /1 wedge/ T-St FB-PVC-830x1446/700xT30 2,6x830x1446/700xT30  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

010 63726503 1.0 conveyor belt PVC /1 wedge/ T-St FB-PVC-830x1806/880/xT30 2,6x830x1806/880/xT30  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=880mm 

015 63726510 1.0 conveyor belt PVC /1 wedge/ T-St FB-PVC-830x2526/1240xT30 2,6x830x2526/1240xT30  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

020 86503926 1.0 wire DR2.5x885  Rd 2,5 x 885  

025 86507327 1.0 conveyor connector kit 3-piece 
830 lg 

   

030 63726611 1.0 conveyor L700 PA cpl    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

035 63726605 1.0 conveyor L880 PA cpl    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=880mm 

040 63726608 1.0 conveyor 1240 lg PA cpl    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

045 63726706 1.0 conveyor frame L700 tot    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

050 63726700 1.0 conveyor frame L880 tot    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=880mm 

055 63726707 1.0 conveyor frame L1240 tot    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

060 60124729 1.0 driving roller w S tot    

065 86504951 1.0 feather key DIN6885-A  8 x  7 x  32  

070 60124218 1.0 threaded washer  Bl  8 x DR  88  

075 87006602 1.0 2-hole flange bearing INA cpl WL_FL_e_025.0x097.0x33.40   

080 87006386 3.0 cap    

081 87006356 3.0 PTI-Schutzkappe DBI-SPK25    

085 86506415 3.0 lubricating nipple  R 1/8" - H1  >GERADE<  

090 86502020 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  45  

095 86500753 3.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

100 21825103 2.0 ring  Rd  15 x   11  

105 60925304 1.0 spacer ring  Ro  35   x  6,3  x    9  

110 86502045 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  50  
 

   



 

 

 

page 105 

side discharge conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 106 

side discharge conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

115 86500205 1.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN934_vzk M 12  

120 60124512 3.0 anti-wrap guard  Dr 89 x 10  

125 86502534 1.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  8 x  12  

130 86505769 1.0 2-hole flange bearing INA  40x150x46,3  

135 86506440 1.0 lubricating nipple  R 1/8" - H2  >45^<  

140 86506100 4.0 slide bearing G IGLIDUR    

145 60124107 1.0 connecting bushing  Rd  42 h9 x   85  

150 60124710 1.0 engine holder tot    

155 86502052 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 12 x 100  

160 86500755 # spring washer DIN127 galv  A 12  

165 87000009 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-160-OMP-X OMP 160-25-2Loch  

170 87000069 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-125-OMP-X OMP 125-25-2Loch  

175 87000008 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-100-OMP-X OMP 100-25-Loch  

180 87000007 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-80-OMP-X OMP 80-25-2Loch  

185 87010315 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMP/OMR-25er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

190 24303101 2.0 button f loop galv  Rd  30 h9 x   15  

195 86502046 # hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 12 x  50  

200 86501108 # washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

205 86500301 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

210 60124728 1.0 pulley w S tot    

215 60124715 1.0 stripper pipe tot    

220 87006603 2.0 tensioning housing INA w 
protective cap 

WL_S_e_025.0x070.0x37.50   

225 21424100 2.0 guide pulley  Rd  40 h11 x    5,5  

230 86502274 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  12  

235 63726502 2.0 threaded rod galv  M 20 x  200  

240 86500226 6.0 hexagon nut ISO4035 galv  M 20  

245 86501111 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 21 galv    

250 63726508 2.0 cover strip sho  12 x 18 x  704  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

 

   



 

 

 

page 107 

side discharge conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 108 

side discharge conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

255 63726500 2.0 cover strip  12 x 18 x  884  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=880mm 

260 63726511 2.0 cover strip lg  12 x 18 x 1224  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

265 86502700 # flat-head screw galv  M  6 x  30  

270 86501115 # washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

275 86500310 # hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

280 87000484 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ROU-CF   

285 87000632 1.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-CF   

290 87000302 1.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Rueckschlagventil 15L   

295 61026004 2.0 clamping strip 700  Bl  5 x   25 x  517,5  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

300 61026002 2.0 clamping strip 800  Bl  5 x   25 x  692,5  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=880mm 

305 61026003 2.0 clamp strip 1240  Bl  5 x   25 x 1052,5  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

310 61026509 2.0 rubber guard 700  0,5 x 619,3 x 798,5  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

315 61026506 2.0 rubber guard 800  0,5 x 798,5 x 799,1  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=880mm 

320 61026511 2.0 rubber guard conv 1240 lg  0,5 x 798,5 x 1159,1  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

325 63002300 2.0 display tube  Ro 12 x 1,5 x  700  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

330 89006064 4.0 laminated stopper GL 13  GL 13 x 0,8 - 2,0 schwarz  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

335 61026510 2.0 rubber expander 700  DR 10 x 589,5  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

340 61026507 2.0 rubber expander 800  Dr 10 x 725  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=880mm 

345 61026505 2.0 rubber expander 1240  Dr 10 x 927,5  / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=1240mm 

 

   



 

 

 

page 109 

side discharge conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 110 

side discharge conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

350 61026001 2.0 clamping strip  Bl  5 x   25 x  685  

355 63726708 1.0 side panel le tot    

360 86502042 # hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  35  

365 63726216 1.0 cross profile  Bl  3 x  133,4 x  986,8  

370 63726209 1.0 sealing plate  Bl  3 x   59,5 x  917,2  

375 63726501 1.0 strip  15 x 90 x 845  

380 86503004 6.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  20  

385 86501105 6.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

390 86500303 6.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

405 65426700 1.0 guide plate VM1651 tot    

425 65426701 1.0 console VM1651 tot    

435 65226702 1.0 hose holder tot galv    

440 86502748 2.0 flat-head screw galv  M 12 x  35  

445 61026102 2.0 collar bushing galv  Rd  30 x   15  

450 61026108 2.0 hexagon sleeve galv  6kt  22 x   46  

455 61026712 1.0 pressure lever le 700 tot    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

456 61026709 1.0 pressing lever le tot    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=1240mm 

460 61026713 1.0 pressure lever ri 700 tot    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=700mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=700mm 

461 61026710 1.0 pressing lever ri tot    / discharge front right with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge front right with conveyor 
l=1240mm,discharge rear left with conveyor 
l=880mm,discharge rear left with conveyor l=1240mm 

464 86504945 2.0 washer DIN988 P 18x25x0.2    

465 86504561 2.0 circlip DIN471-AS18x1.5    

470 61026109 2.0 pulley galv  Rd  25 x   15  

475 86504589 4.0 circlip DIN471-A12x1    

480 61026707 1.0 link le tot    
 

   



 

 

 

page 111 

side discharge conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 112 

side discharge conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

485 61026708 1.0 link ri tot    

490 22502503 2.0 extension spring f chain tensioner 
galv 

 14 Windungen  

495 61005502 2.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-490-325   

500 87010308 2.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   

505 87000459 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

510 61005001 1.0 connector galv  Bl 25 x   40 x   65  

515 86500048 1.0 hexagon nut ISO8675 galv  M 18 x 1,5  

520 86504551 1.0 circlip DIN471-A25x1.2    

525 86504851 1.0 supporting ring DIN988  SS  25 x  35 x 2  

530 86504249 1.0 split-pin ISO1234 galv  3,2 x 32  

535 86504815 1.0 supporting ring DIN988  SS  20 x  28 x 2  

540 87000374 1.0 one-way check valve  DV 06 IR  

545 87000543 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/4-ROU-CF   

550 87004920 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   

555 63250638 1.0 external lowering brake valve cpl    

560 63250577 1.0 load-lowering valve cartridge    

565 63250578 1.0 valve casing    

570 87000462 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/2-ROU-CF   

575 87000474 1.0 T-screwed connection w shaft HYV-EVT-08-L-ROU-CF   

580 87000312 1.0 stop-cock galv  8L mit Bremergriff  

585 87000480 1.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-12-L-M-18x1.5-ED-
CF 

  

590 87000460 1.0 standpipe elbow fitting HYV-EVW-12-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 113 

indicator f hydraulic slurry door 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 114 

indicator f hydraulic slurry door 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63230728 1.0 fitting panel angle sensor tot galv    

010 63230729 1.0 linkage holder tot galv    

015 86504753 1.0 adjusting washer  PS  12 x  18 x 1  

020 86504589 1.0 circlip DIN471-A12x1    

025 63230302 1.0 guide rod galv  Ro  8 x 1   x  512  

030 86502001 1.0 hex plate screw DIN7981 galv  6,3 x 16  

035 63230277 1.0 guide bracket galv  Bl  3 x   25 x   91  

040 87008537 1.0 angle sensor EL_SEN_WI_elobau m Hebel 1-
5V 

  

045 86502066 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  35  

050 86500562 1.0 Verbus-Tensilock nut galv Tensilock-nut_M06_08_W196_v M  6  

055 86500310 1.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

060 86503694 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 1207 galv  M  4 x  30  

065 86501145 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 4.3 galv    

070 63230303 2.0 spacer tube galv  Ro  8 x 1   x   14  

075 86500331 2.0 hexagon nut ISO10511 galv 6kt-nut_M04_08_DIN985_vzk M  4  

080 87008636 1.0 connecting cable EL_KKB_ASK_SS 3pol 10m   
 

   



 

 

 

page 115 

milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 116 

milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66342613 1.0 PA milling cutter drum Sherpa cpl    

010 60644511 60.0 blade 3" 4mm cranked 45°  4 x 76 x 80  

015 86503003 108.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  16  

020 86500557 120.0 Verbus-Tensilock nut galv Tensilock-nut_M08_08_W196_v M  8  

025 86503044 12.0 round-head screw galv M8x16 ohne 4kt mit Schlitz M  8 x  16  

030 66342229 27.0 knife mount H45 le  Bl  5 x   75 x  247  

035 66342230 27.0 knife mount H45 ri  Bl  5 x   75 x  247  

040 66342252 3.0 knife mount outside le  Bl  5 x   70,2 x  145,7  

045 66342253 3.0 knife mount outside ri  Bl  5 x   70,2 x  145,7  

050 66342200 2.0 outer ring  Bl  6 x DR500  

055 66342264 1.0 washer w landing galv  Bl 20 x DR92  

060 86508915 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 20 x  60  

062 86503743 1.0 lock washer Nord-Lock  DNL 20  

065 66342006 1.0 bearing flange planetary gear  Rd 185 x  107  

070 86502029 16.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  30  

075 66342713 1.0 milling drum support Sherpa tot    

080 86501106 15.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

085 86500754 15.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

090 86502027 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

095 65540229 1.0 gutter  Bl  1,5 x  138 x  188,2  

100 86503692 2.0 Verbus-Tensilock screw galv  M  8 x 12  

110 64340500 1.0 planetary gear milling cutter inkl. Motoranbauadapter f 
Hydraulikmotor 

  

115 87001723 1.0 bleed screw 3/8"    

120 87001724 3.0 sealing ring PVC f screwed plug 
3/8" 

   

125 86503215 2.0 plug f threaded ports HYV-VSTI-R-3/8-ED-CF   

130 86505395 1.0 radial shaft seal  BA SL  60 x  85 x 10  

135 86505442 1.0 radial shaft seal  BA SL  70 x 110 x 12  

140 86505038 1.0 feather key DIN6885-A-18x11x90    
 

   



 

 

 

page 117 

milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 118 

milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

145 66342714 5.0 counter plate tot galv    

150 86501108 14.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

155 86500301 10.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

160 64350548 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-AK-63-A2FM-X   

175 86502045 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  50  

180 86501078 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

185 87003524 2.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-24.99x32.05x3.53-
NBR 

  

190 86501209 4.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-6-3-CFX   

195 86502500 8.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  35  

200 66342708 1.0 protector milling cutter motor tot    

205 86502028 0.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

210 65540608 1.0 conveying durm bearing cpl    

215 65540708 1.0 bearing journal tot galv    

220 86506410 1.0 lubricating nipple  M 10 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

225 63240726 1.0 bearing housing tot galv    

230 86504653 3.0 circlip DIN472-I80x2.5    

235 87006433 1.0 cap  Dr 80 x 10  

240 86500220 1.0 hexagon nut ISO8675 galv  M 33 x 1,5  

245 86504854 1.0 supporting ring DIN988  SS  35 x  45 x 2,5  

250 86505668 1.0 self-aligning radial roller bearing  22208 CC  

255 86505326 1.0 Nilos ring  6208 AV  

260 65540236 1.0 protector  Bl  6 x DR 310  

265 86501105 3.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

270 86500753 3.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

275 86502015 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  25  

280 87000580 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-06-LL-M-10x1-KEG-
ROU-CF 

  

285 66550623 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-ZSM Foerdertrommel li kpl   
 

   



 

 

 

page 119 

milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 120 

milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

290 65540245 1.0 lubrication line protector  Bl  3 x  165,2 x  300  

295 87000699 1.0 connector straight HYV-G-06-LL-ROU-CF   

300 87000609 1.0 cutting ring HYV-D-06-LL   

305 87000627 1.0 union nut HYV-M-06-LL-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 121 

protection device for milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 122 

protection device for milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66342715 1.0 milling drum protection tot    

010 87010119 1.0 foil lettering FSZ_Strautmann L1080   

015 63240516 4.0 bump stop rubber GMT  DR 50 x 22.5 - M 10x28  

020 86501106 4.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

025 86500304 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

030 86500204 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  

035 66342007 2.0 spacer galv  6kt 22 x   40  

040 86500754 2.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

045 86502027 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

050 87012584 1.0 Stauff clamp 325PAH    

051 87008793 1.0 Stauff cover plate DP3W3    

055 86501510 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  55  

060 86501115 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

065 86500310 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

070 66342262 1.0 holder bearing  Bl  6 x   50 x  197,7  

075 86503043 4.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  30  

080 86501108 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

085 86500301 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

090 66342263 1.0 holder engine  Bl  6 x  157,5 x  232,3  

095 87000007 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-80-OMP-X OMP 80-25-2Loch  

100 87010315 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMP/OMR-25er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

105 87000462 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/2-ROU-CF   

110 87004629 2.0 throttle aperture 08L-0.5    

115 86504951 1.0 feather key DIN6885-A  8 x  7 x  32  

120 86502044 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  45  

125 86501108 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

130 86500301 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  
 

   



 

 

 

 

page 123 

fast-cut cutting plate knife 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 124 

fast-cut cutting plate knife 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 65540716 1.0 cutting shield tot    

010 65540505 2.0 cutting knife 40 pitch  Bl  6 x  117 x  918  

015 86502211 16.0 rais countersu head screw M8x25 
w TX T40 

 M  8 x  25  

020 65540288 8.0 pressing plate  5 x   60 x  110  

025 65540287 8.0 slide plate  Bl  1 x   30 x  120  

030 65540286 8.0 slide plate  Bl  6 x   30 x  120  

035 65540285 2.0 slide plate  Bl  1 x   34,5 x  890  

040 29319505 4.0 rais countersu head screw M8x35 
w TX T40 

 M  8 x  35  

045 65540007 2.0 pusher cover  Fl 6 x 24 x 140  

050 65540503 2.0 sealing element  2,5 x 30,5 x 330,5 up to YOM 2015 

055 86502211 4.0 rais countersu head screw M8x25 
w TX T40 

 M  8 x  25  

060 65540006 2.0 pusher  4kt 16 x 124,8  

065 86504135 2.0 cylindrical pin  10m6x32  

070 65540506 2.0 counter knife 40 pitch 7-hole  Bl  5,8 x 90 x 996  

075 86502731 14.0 flat-head screw galv  M  8 x  16  

080 86500557 14.0 Verbus-Tensilock nut galv Tensilock-nut_M08_08_W196_v M  8  

085 86502725 2.0 flat-head screw galv  M  8 x  25  

090 65540261 2.0 corner tine  Bl 12 x   63,8 x  271,8  

095 86502211 6.0 rais countersu head screw M8x25 
w TX T40 

 M  8 x  25  

100 65540502 2.0 counter-cutter  Bl  5 x  254,9 x  282,9  

105 86503087 6.0 countersu-head screw ISO7380 
galv w TX40 

 M  8 x  16  

110 86506088 4.0 bushing / hole pattern  30 x  34 x 20  

115 62741712 2.0 bolt 30x60 tot galv    

120 86506405 2.0 lubricating nipple  M  8 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

125 29552700 2.0 bolt 025.0x057.0 tot    

130 86501116 1.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    
 

   



 

 

 

page 125 

fast-cut cutting plate knife 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 126 

fast-cut cutting plate knife 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 86502013 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

140 65550536 1.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-050/035-730-320   

145 87010328 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-50/35-SHW   

150 87000452 1.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-12-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-
CF 

  

155 87009806 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x550-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  

160 87000373 1.0 one-way check valve galv  DRV L12 / 1,3mm Bohr  

165 87004583 2.0 screw-in bolt w taper straight HYV-EGE-12-L-R-3/8-ED-CF   

170 87000353 1.0 double check valve    

175 87000511 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

180 87000465 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-CF   

185 66340256 1.0 mount f check valve  Bl  3 x  126 x  139,4  

190 87007518 2.0 hose clip  60-80/12 W2  

195 86502060 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  6 x  50  

200 86501115 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

205 86500310 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  
 

   



 

 

 

page 127 

fast-cut cutting plate drive 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 128 

fast-cut cutting plate drive 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 65540266 1.0 cover plate  Bl  3 x  391,7 x 1964  

020 86500557 2.0 Verbus-Tensilock nut galv Tensilock-nut_M08_08_W196_v M  8  

025 86503577 31.0 Verbus-Tensilock screw galv  M  8 x 16  

030 65540716 1.0 cutting shield tot    

035 65540700 2.0 slide segment tot    

040 28602202 6.0 slide washer  DR  30 x    3  

045 86503831 6.0 countersunk rivet  5   x  20  

050 28602029 4.0 guide block  45 x   45 +-0,15  

055 65540102 4.0 adjusting screw  6kt22x46  

060 86506401 4.0 lubricating nipple  M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

065 65550534 2.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-050/030-440-80   

070 87010383 2.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-50/30-SHW für 65550502  

075 86504121 4.0 eyebolt galv  16   x  38  

080 86504203 4.0 split-pin ISO1234 galv  4 x 40  

085 87000454 6.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

090 86501068 7.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

095 87004727 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1515-AO15L-
AO15L45 

  

100 87004728 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x510-AO15L-
AO15L45 

  

105 87000541 3.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ED-
CF 

  

110 86501165 4.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

115 87000109 4.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Rueckschlagventil 8L 5bar   

120 87030069 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1900-AO08L-
AO08L 

  

125 87004729 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x380-AO08L-AO08L   

130 87009817 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x500-AO08L-AO08L   

135 87000830 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x600-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

140 87009789 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/08-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 129 

fast-cut cutting plate drive 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 130 

fast-cut cutting plate drive 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

145 87000489 2.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-
CF 

  

150 87000752 3.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

155 87000572 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GR-18/15-L-ROU-CF   

160 87009784 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-16x910-AO18L-AO18L   

165 86501168 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

170 86501222 1.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-08-L-CF   

175 87000474 1.0 T-screwed connection w shaft HYV-EVT-08-L-ROU-CF   

180 87004748 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x370-AO08L45-
AO08L90/180 

  

185 86501256 3.0 high-pressure-angle-banjo fitting HYV-WH-08-L-M-12x1.5-KDS-
ROU-CF 

  

190 65550505 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Umschaltventil   

195 65550647 1.0 hydr pipe    

200 65550648 1.0 hydr pipe    

205 87000566 1.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-15-PLG-ED G3/8 A 
M+D 

  

210 87000511 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

215 65550516 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-DBV-Ventil-10/250-15l-CF   

220 87000611 2.0 bulkhead coupling straight HYV-SV-15-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 131 

fast-cut conveying drum 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 132 

fast-cut conveying drum 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66340606 1.0 conveyor drum w knifes cpl    

010 60644510 4.0 blade 3in - 4 mm straight  4 x 76 x 80  

015 60644511 4.0 blade 3" 4mm cranked 45°  4 x 76 x 80  

020 86500203 16.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  

025 86503044 16.0 round-head screw galv M8x16 ohne 4kt mit Schlitz M  8 x  16  

030 86502049 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 12 x  70  

035 65540003 1.0 washer w landing galv  Rd  65 x   46  

040 65540713 1.0 grooved bush tot  DR 185 x 82,5  

045 86502029 16.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  30  

050 66340706 1.0 engine seat Sherpa tot    

055 86502027 13.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

060 86501106 16.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

065 65540229 1.0 gutter  Bl  1,5 x  138 x  188,2  

070 86502068 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  10  

075 86501116 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

080 87000101 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-400-OMT-x  up to YOM 2016 

081 87000115 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-400-HT-x  since YOM 2016  

085 87010316 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMT-40er_Welle-
Danfoss 

 up to YOM 2016 

086 87010395 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-HTS-40er_Welle-Brevini  since YOM 2016  

090 87000584 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

095 86501070 3.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-22-L-ROU-CF   

100 86504971 1.0 feather key DIN6885-A-12x8x70    

105 86501409 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014  M 14 x  50  

110 86500306 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M14_08_DIN982_vzk M 14  

115 66340711 1.0 protector tot    

120 86502028 5.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

125 65540608 1.0 conveying durm bearing cpl    

130 86504653 3.0 circlip DIN472-I80x2.5    

135 87006433 1.0 cap  Dr 80 x 10  
 

   



 

 

 

page 133 

fast-cut conveying drum 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 134 

fast-cut conveying drum 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

140 86500220 1.0 hexagon nut ISO8675 galv  M 33 x 1,5  

145 86504854 1.0 supporting ring DIN988  SS  35 x  45 x 2,5  

150 65540708 1.0 bearing journal tot galv    

155 86505668 1.0 self-aligning radial roller bearing  22208 CC  

160 86505326 1.0 Nilos ring  6208 AV  

165 63240726 1.0 bearing housing tot galv    

170 65540236 1.0 protector  Bl  6 x DR 310  

175 86501105 3.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

180 86502014 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

185 86506410 1.0 lubricating nipple  M 10 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

190 87000580 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-06-LL-M-10x1-KEG-
ROU-CF 

  

195 66550623 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-ZSM Foerdertrommel li kpl   

200 65540245 1.0 lubrication line protector  Bl  3 x  165,2 x  300  
 

   



 

 

 

page 135 

conveyor duct add-on parts fast-cut 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 136 

conveyor duct add-on parts fast-cut 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66340700 1.0 conv duct Sherpa tot    

010 65540262 2.0 side panel high-alloyed steel  Bl  5 x  559,7 x  723,1  

015 65540279 1.0 jacket sheathing VA  Bl  5 x 1172 x 2012  

020 87010127 2.0 foil lettering FSZ_Strautmann L720   

025 87706521 2.0 decoration element DKO_Fraesarm SF   

030 87006343 14.0 laminated stopper GPN 320 GL 
35 

   

035 87006355 8.0 squere plug GPN 270 6060 4    

040 66340237 1.0 deck plate canal  Bl  1,5 x  613 x 2000  

045 86503004 6.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  20  

050 86501116 34.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

055 86500303 22.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

060 86502013 15.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

065 86500753 15.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

070 86501105 3.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

075 63240901 1.0 scraper bar  Bl 12 x  100 x 1980  

080 65540237 1.0 base plate  Bl  3 x  170 x 1998  

085 86503045 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  40  

090 86503052 6.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  50  

095 86501108 8.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

100 86500301 8.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

105 63240631 1.0 roller cpl    

110 86506088 2.0 bushing / hole pattern  30 x  34 x 20  

115 63240110 1.0 washer DR12.5x42x8 galv  Rd 42 h9 x    8  

120 86502090 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  25  

125 63240728 1.0 roller pin tot galv    

130 64340700 1.0 supporting element tot galv    

135 86500321 1.0 hexagon nut ISO10512 galv 6kt-nut_M24x1.5_08_DIN985_v M 24 x 1,5  
 

   



 

 

 

page 137 

conveyor duct add-on parts fast-cut 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 138 

conveyor duct add-on parts fast-cut 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

140 86506405 1.0 lubricating nipple  M  8 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

145 86502276 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x 120  

150 86500205 3.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN934_vzk M 12  

155 66350539 1.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-090/060-1590-1280   

160 87010390 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-90/60-SHW   

165 86501057 1.0 high-pressure-angle-banjo fitting HYV-WH-15-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

170 87004918 2.0 radial spherical bearing  GE 45 DO  

175 86504681 2.0 circlip DIN472-I68x2.5    

180 63250703 1.0 bolt 45x83 tot galv    

185 86502030 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  35  

190 86501106 5.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

195 86500754 2.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

200 86500204 1.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  

205 63240714 1.0 cylinder support tot galv    

210 86504592 1.0 circlip DIN471-A16x1    

215 86506098 2.0 slide bearing Q IGLIDUR  1618 - 20 QSM  

220 46606511 1.0 securing element f chock galv    

225 62701701 1.0 bolt 45x105 tot galv    

230 86502028 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

235 66340235 1.0 seal plate  Bl  4 x  211,5 x  912  

240 86503003 4.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  16  

245 63240514 2.0 folding tarpaulin lar  0,5 x 670 x 737,2  

250 63240915 4.0 clamping strip  Bl  3 x   39,9 x  550  

255 63240739 1.0 flap sheet metal lg tot    

260 63240122 1.0 hinge rod galv  Rd  12 x  595  

265 86500304 1.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

270 62305507 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   

275 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   

280 87000459 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

285 86500216 1.0 hexagon nut ISO4035 galv  M 16  

290 86506838 1.0 fork joint unmounted galv  16 x 64  
 

   



 

 

 

page 139 

conveyor duct add-on parts milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 140 

conveyor duct add-on parts milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 66342705 1.0 conv duct Sherpa milling cutter VA 
tot 

   

020 87010127 2.0 foil lettering FSZ_Strautmann L720   

025 87706521 2.0 decoration element DKO_Fraesarm SF   

030 87006343 14.0 laminated stopper GPN 320 GL 
35 

   

035 87006355 8.0 squere plug GPN 270 6060 4    

040 66340237 1.0 deck plate canal  Bl  1,5 x  613 x 2000  

045 86502014 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

050 86501116 28.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

055 86500303 22.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

060 86502013 15.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

065 86500753 15.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

070 86501105 15.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

075 63240901 1.0 scraper bar  Bl 12 x  100 x 1980  

080 65540237 1.0 base plate  Bl  3 x  170 x 1998  

085 86503045 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  40  

090 86503052 6.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  50  

095 86501108 8.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

100 86500301 8.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

105 63240206 1.0 roller galv  Bl 85 x DR160  

110 86506088 2.0 bushing / hole pattern  30 x  34 x 20  

115 63240110 1.0 washer DR12.5x42x8 galv  Rd 42 h9 x    8  

120 86502090 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  25  

125 63240728 1.0 roller pin tot galv    

130 64340700 1.0 supporting element tot galv    

135 86500321 1.0 hexagon nut ISO10512 galv 6kt-nut_M24x1.5_08_DIN985_v M 24 x 1,5  

140 86506405 1.0 lubricating nipple  M  8 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  
 

   



 

 

 

page 141 

conveyor duct add-on parts milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 142 

conveyor duct add-on parts milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

145 86502276 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x 120  

150 86500205 3.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN934_vzk M 12  

155 66350539 1.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-090/060-1590-1280   

160 87010390 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-90/60-SHW   

165 86501057 1.0 high-pressure-angle-banjo fitting HYV-WH-15-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

170 87004918 2.0 radial spherical bearing  GE 45 DO  

175 86504681 2.0 circlip DIN472-I68x2.5    

180 63250703 1.0 bolt 45x83 tot galv    

185 86502030 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  35  

190 86501106 5.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

195 86500754 2.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

200 86500204 1.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  

205 65540722 1.0 cylinder support reinfo tot galv    

210 86504592 1.0 circlip DIN471-A16x1    

215 86506098 2.0 slide bearing Q IGLIDUR  1618 - 20 QSM  

220 46606511 1.0 securing element f chock galv    

225 62701701 1.0 bolt 45x105 tot galv    

230 86502028 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

235 66340235 1.0 seal plate  Bl  4 x  211,5 x  912  

240 86503003 4.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  16  

245 63240514 2.0 folding tarpaulin lar  0,5 x 670 x 737,2  

250 63240915 4.0 clamping strip  Bl  3 x   39,9 x  550  

255 63240739 1.0 flap sheet metal lg tot    

260 63240122 1.0 hinge rod galv  Rd  12 x  595  

265 86500304 1.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

270 62305507 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   

275 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   

280 87000459 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

285 86500216 1.0 hexagon nut ISO4035 galv  M 16  

290 86506838 1.0 fork joint unmounted galv  16 x 64  
 

   



 

 

 

page 143 

conveyor duct add-on parts milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 144 

conveyor duct add-on parts milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

295 66342254 2.0 side element VA  Bl  6 x  527 x  719,2  

300 66342255 1.0 jacket sheet funnel VA le  Bl  5 x  711 x  952,3  

305 66342256 1.0 jacket sheet funnel VA ri  Bl  5 x  711 x  952,3  
 

   



 

 

 

page 145 

elevator conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 146 

elevator conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 66340505 1.0 rubber conveyor belt Sherpa  6,5x564x6860  

015 63240529 1.0 wire NSS 3.0 560lg  Rd 3,0 x 560  

020 63240637 # repair kit conveyor belt lug    

025 86500310 7.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

030 86501104 7.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  6,4  

035 86508339 7.0 plate screw DIN15237 galv  M 6 x 30  

040 66340503 4.0 cover strip  12 x 33 x 1613  

045 86503587 2.0 Verbus-Tensilock screw  M  8 x 40  

050 86501116 26.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

055 86500303 26.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

060 86503568 24.0 Verbus-Tensilock screw galv  M  8 x 20  

065 86503577 4.0 Verbus-Tensilock screw galv  M  8 x 16  

070 66340504 7.0 carrying roller    

075 86500558 14.0 Verbus-Tensilock nut galv Tensilock-nut_M10_08_W196_v M 10  

080 66340713 1.0 tensioning drum tot    

085 66340400 2.0 anti wrap guard galv  Bl 28 x DR156  

090 66340255 2.0 tensioning plate fr galv  Bl 10 x  180 x  204  

095 33502400 2.0 bearing housing f spreading drum 
drive 

   

100 86505796 2.0 radial insert ball bearing INA 
metric 

 GAY 40 NPPB  

105 86506401 2.0 lubricating nipple  M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

110 86502086 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  40  

115 86500754 16.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

120 86501106 20.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

125 86502028 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

130 86502332 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  50  
 

   



 

 

 

page 147 

elevator conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 148 

elevator conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 86500204 4.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  

140 66340244 1.0 stripper lower part  Bl  6 x  420 x  684 up to YOM 2016 

141 66340717 1.0 Grundblech Abstreifer vst   since YOM 2016  

145 66340245 1.0 stipper upper part  Bl  6 x  381 x  587,2 up to YOM 2016 

150 86503041 3.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 10 x  30 up to YOM 2016 

155 86501136 3.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 10,5 up to YOM 2016 

160 86500304 5.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10 up to YOM 2016 

165 66340501 1.0 plastic strip lg  8 x 50 x 440  

170 66340502 1.0 plastic strip sho  8 x 50 x 320  

175 86503007 6.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  35  

180 86501116 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

185 86500303 6.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

190 86502288 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  60 up to YOM 2016 

195 86501106 4.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv   up to YOM 2016 

200 86503052 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  50 up to YOM 2016 

205 24303101 2.0 button f loop galv  Rd  30 h9 x   15  

210 86500301 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

215 66340265 1.0 Klemmblech lg  Bl 1,25 x  124,7 x  326,2 since YOM 2016  

220 66340264 1.0 Klemmblech lg  Bl 1,25 x  124,7 x  430,8 since YOM 2016  

225 86502045 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  50 since YOM 2016  

230 86501108 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv   since YOM 2016  
 

   



 

 

 

page 149 

elevator conveyor-drive fast-cut 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 150 

elevator conveyor-drive fast-cut 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66340712 1.0 drive drum tot    

010 33502400 1.0 bearing housing f spreading drum 
drive 

   

015 86505796 1.0 radial insert ball bearing INA 
metric 

 GAY 40 NPPB  

020 86506401 1.0 lubricating nipple  M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

025 86502029 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  30  

030 86500754 12.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

035 86501106 12.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

040 66340714 1.0 tensioning plate bearing tot    

045 66340715 1.0 tensioning plate engine tot    

050 86502028 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

055 66340002 2.0 threaded rod  M 20 x  230  

060 86504005 2.0 tensioning pin galv  5   x  45  

065 86500207 8.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M20_08_DIN934_vzk M 20  

070 86502016 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  30  

075 86500753 16.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

080 86501116 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

085 66340716 1.0 cross profile tot    

090 66340246 2.0 anti wrap guard ring galv  Bl 12 x DR100  

095 86503673 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  8 x  16  

100 66340247 1.0 brake drum stripper galv  Bl  4 x   76,6 x  584,7  

105 86503005 4.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  25  

110 86501105 16.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

115 86500303 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

120 87000120 1.0 hydr motor-B-1ZR-250-OMT-X    

125 87010316 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMT-40er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

130 86501097 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

135 86501090 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-1/4-ED-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 151 

elevator conveyor-drive fast-cut 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 152 

elevator conveyor-drive fast-cut 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

150 86504971 1.0 feather key DIN6885-A-12x8x70    

155 86502044 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  45  

160 86500755 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 12  

165 86501108 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

170 66340707 1.0 lining engine fr tot    

175 86502013 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

180 66340708 1.0 lining engine re tot    

185 66340709 1.0 lining engine fr le tot    

190 66340710 1.0 lining engine re le tot    

195 87000596 1.0 angle screw-in bolt HYV-WE-06-LL-M-8x1-KEG-
RMU-CF 

  

200 87000609 2.0 cutting ring HYV-D-06-LL   

205 87000627 2.0 union nut HYV-M-06-LL-CF   

210 88001761 # tube PA 12 H LT  6 x 1,5 / Meterware  

215 41804506 1.0 screw-in connection straight    

220 86500560 1.0 hexagon nut  M 10 x 1  

225 88004547 6.0 blind rivet nut M8 6kt  M  8  Sw11 lg16,5  
 

   



 

 

 

page 153 

elevator conveyor-drive milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 154 

elevator conveyor-drive milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66342709 1.0 drive drum tot    

010 66342710 1.0 connecting flange tot    

015 86501652 6.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

020 86503765 6.0 lock washer Nord-Lock NL-
Sicherungsscheibe_DNL10_DIN2
5201_vzk 

DNL 10  

025 66340246 2.0 anti wrap guard ring galv  Bl 12 x DR100  

030 33502400 2.0 bearing housing f spreading drum 
drive 

   

035 86505796 2.0 radial insert ball bearing INA 
metric 

 GAY 40 NPPB  

040 86502029 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  30  

045 86500754 16.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

050 86501106 16.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

055 87000596 2.0 angle screw-in bolt HYV-WE-06-LL-M-8x1-KEG-
RMU-CF 

  

060 87000609 4.0 cutting ring HYV-D-06-LL   

065 87000627 4.0 union nut HYV-M-06-LL-CF   

070 88001761 0.0 tube PA 12 H LT  6 x 1,5 / Meterware  

075 41804506 2.0 screw-in connection straight    

080 86500560 2.0 hexagon nut  M 10 x 1  

085 86506405 1.0 lubricating nipple  M  8 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  

090 66340714 2.0 tensioning plate bearing tot    

095 86502028 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  25  

100 86504005 2.0 tensioning pin galv  5   x  45  

105 66340002 2.0 threaded rod  M 20 x  230  

110 86500207 8.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M20_08_DIN934_vzk M 20  

115 66342711 1.0 engine holder tot    

120 86502338 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  70  

125 87000002 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-100-OMR-X OMR 100-25-2Loch  

130 87010315 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMP/OMR-25er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

135 86504951 1.0 feather key DIN6885-A  8 x  7 x  32  
 

   



 

 

 

page 155 

elevator conveyor-drive milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 156 

elevator conveyor-drive milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

140 86501092 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

145 86502046 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 12 x  50  

150 24303101 2.0 button f loop galv  Rd  30 h9 x   15  

155 86500301 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

160 66340716 1.0 cross profile tot    

165 86502016 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  30  

170 86500753 17.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

175 86501116 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

180 86502404 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  8 x  20  

185 66340247 1.0 brake drum stripper galv  Bl  4 x   76,6 x  584,7  

190 86503005 4.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  25  

195 86501105 17.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

200 86500303 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

205 66340707 1.0 lining engine fr tot    

210 66340708 1.0 lining engine re tot    

215 66340709 1.0 lining engine fr le tot    

220 66340710 1.0 lining engine re le tot    

225 86502013 13.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

230 88004547 5.0 blind rivet nut M8 6kt  M  8  Sw11 lg16,5  

235 88001719 4.0 extension f central lubrication    
 

   



 

 

 

page 157 

cabin base frame 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 158 

cabin base frame 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 88004824 1.0 roof    

010 88004830 4.0 rubber washer  Dr 36 x 10 x 3  

015 86501136 4.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 10,5  

020 86503607 4.0 hex head screw galv  M 10 x  20  

025 88004804 1.0 foam rubber -roof inside    

030 88004817 # seal TSG900356    

035 63270511 1.0 radio aerial w rubber sheathing  Calearo  

040 66370700 1.0 filter cover tot    

045 86501116 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

050 86502258 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  85  

055 86502015 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  25  

060 63270591 1.0 outside air filter cabin SM3  580x180x60  

065 88004000 1.0 rubber sealing strip adhesive 10m auf Rolle / schwarz 10 x 3  

070 63270545 1.0 emergency hammer    

075 63270534 1.0 kit doorstop f cabin    

080 63270568 4.0 cabin bearing w washer    

085 86502050 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 12 x  80  

090 86501109 4.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A 13  

095 86500301 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

100 86501545 8.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 10 x  25  

105 86501106 8.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

110 86500304 8.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

115 62770501 1.0 rubber seal  8 x 176 x 356 /m 1 Gewebe  

120 87006406 # strip    

125 62770222 2.0 clamping strip galv  Bl  3 x   25 x  176  

130 64370505 1.0 tread top    

135 63270569 1.0 Spal blower 3-level    

140 87007501 5.0 hose clip  Torro 40-60/12 W2  
 

   



 

 

 

page 159 

cabin base frame 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 160 

cabin base frame 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

145 88004812 # air hose-heating  di 50mm  

150 88004815 2.0 air nozzle heating Type 2    

155 88004814 2.0 connecting element air nozzle 45°    

160 63270566 1.0 lining control box Rx    

165 63270541 1.0 kit lock pin    

170 88004523 1.0 door E-housing    

175 88004222 2.0 cylinder lock    

180 88004800 1.0 handle "Pocket Pull"    
 

   



 

 

 

page 161 

cabin glazing and wiper 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 162 

cabin glazing and wiper 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 88004513 1.0 side window RX SM1    

010 88004525 1.0 window rubber profile cpl  Länge 4,2m  

015 88004521 1.0 side window Lx SM1  5x435x 792 Eckradien R90  

020 63270507 1.0 wiper blade f side window wiper   up to YOM 2016 

021 64370508 1.0 Scheibenwischerarm li verkr. f 
Seitew 

  since YOM 2016  

025 63270508 1.0 windscreen wiper f side window 
wiper 

  up to YOM 2016 

026 64370507 1.0 Scheibenwischerarm li verkr. f 
Seitew 

  since YOM 2016  

030 63270542 1.0 kit fastening device    

035 63270575 1.0 wiper motor side window vertical    

040 66342502 1.0 operating instructions label BDS_Joystick Sherpa Fraese   / milling cutter 

042 65570500 1.0 operating instructions label BDS_Joystick Grundfunktion   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

045 63270533 1.0 sunshade cpl    

050 63270595 1.0 windscreen washer motor 75° 
SM3 

   

055 63270598 1.0 windscreen wiper arm 564mm 
SM3 

   

060 63270555 2.0 wiper blade    

062 86502105 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  5 x  12  

065 88004169 2.0 windscreen laminated glass bent  6,26x766x891  

070 63270599 1.0 windscreen wiper arm 686mm 
SM3 

   

075 63270596 1.0 windscreen washer motor 60° 
SM3 

   

080 63270597 1.0 protector f windscreen wiper 
motor SM1 

   

085 88004587 1.0 cover f protection    

090 63270530 1.0 water reservoir 2l w pump    

095 63270531 2.0 electrical pump 24V    

100 88004202 3.0 check valve    

105 88004616 # water hose SL-WW-PVC transparent-4x6-
15m 

  

110 88004617 1.0 Y-hose conntection    
 

   



 

 

 

page 163 

cabin door 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 164 

cabin door 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

001 88004810 1.0 door frame    

002 88004817 # seal TSG900356    

004 88004520 1.0 door glass top SM1  6x693x830  

005 88004601 1.0 door glass top    

010 63270560 1.0 handle door glass    

011 64370501 1.0 handle door glass    

014 63270561 1.0 doorstop w bolt    

018 88004818 1.0 door panel interior cpl    

032 86502730 2.0 flat-head screw galv  M  6 x  20  

038 88004522 1.0 door glass bo  5x488x 568.5 Eckradien R9  

039 88004525 1.0 window rubber profile cpl  Länge 4,2m  

040 63270529 1.0 kit pneumatic spring door    

041 63270562 1.0 grip handle door interior cpl    

042 63270563 7.0 kit fastening device interior lining    

043 63270528 1.0 kit hinge door glass    

044 85806001 1.0 door handle DLP    

045 85806000 1.0 door lock DLP    

046 88005506 1.0 igniti key self prop model/14603    
 

   



 

 

 

page 165 

cabin underroof 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 166 

cabin underroof 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 88004827 1.0 retaining frame air circulation filter    

010 63270594 1.0 air circulation filter 2 cabin SM3  250x150x60  

015 63270544 1.0 kit quarter-turn rotary lock    

020 88004021 1.0 loudspeaker-Blaupunkt IC 112  1 Satz  

025 88004815 4.0 air nozzle heating Type 2    

030 88004816 1.0 reading lamp Hella    

035 87006536 1.0 lighting EL_BEL_GLP_24V 21W HD   

040 88004809 1.0 rotary knob f heating valve    

045 88004808 1.0 oval panel f heating    

050 63270510 2.0 rotary knob f air-condi thermostat    

055 63270550 1.0 sticker heating    

060 88004814 3.0 connecting element air nozzle 45°    

065 87007501 9.0 hose clip  Torro 40-60/12 W2  

070 63270509 1.0 thermostat f air-conditioning    

075 63270549 1.0 switch f blower   up to YOM 2016 

076 63270623 1.0 Nachruestsatz stufenlose 
Geblaesesteuerg 

   

080 63270572 1.0 heating valve cabin Lochmann    

085 88004588 4.0 hose clip FBS 23/12    

090 87030479 # hose line SL-HY-ND-316-25M   

095 88004812 # air hose-heating  di 50mm  

100 88004537 # corrugated board air hose 1m  di 45mm  

105 88004813 1.0 connecting element air nozzle 90°    

110 63270525 1.0 blower 5 outlets strong    

115 63270612 1.0 Spal blower 008-B45-02 cpl    

120 88004807 1.0 expansion valve air conditioner    
 

   



 

 

 

page 167 

side console 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 168 

side console 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66370204 1.0 side rail console Sherpa  Bl  2 x  386 x 1296,8  

010 65570202 1.0 cover plate  Bl  2 x  164 x  197,9  

015 88004051 2.0 blind rivet nut M5 knurled open    

020 86503733 2.0 hex flange head screw galv  M  5 x  20  

025 87011959 1.0 self-propelled model steering EL_STG_SF_Grafikterminal 
OPUS A3 

  

030 88004614 1.0 holder Wachendorf OPUS A3 
2016 

   

031 66370207 1.0 spacer plate OPUS 3  Bl 1,25 x   73 x   73  

035 65580500 1.0 joystick EL_SEL_JYK_Grundfunktion kpl   

040 63280500 1.0 manual throttle modul    

045 63280509 1.0 protective cap red  13 x 5 x 30  

050 63270206 1.0 manual throttle console  Bl  2 x   86,5 x  108  

055 63270208 1.0 manual throttle panel  Bl  3 x   45 x   79  

060 63270586 1.0 armrest    

065 63270000 2.0 spacer sleeve armrest  Rd  20 x   45  

070 63270002 2.0 threaded armrest    

075 86501106 2.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

080 86500304 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

085 88004101 1.0 socket light metal w ground 
connection 

   

090 88001538 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Anzeigenleuchte 
Schalterreihe 

  

095 88004115 # switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Leuchte inkl Fassung   

100 88004107 # receptacle f lamp socket    

105 88001537 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Oeltemperatur 

  

110 63270574 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Schwenken 

  

115 88004421 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Parkbremse 

  

120 88004419 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol o 
Symbol schwarz 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 169 

side console 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 170 

side console 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

125 88004479 2.0 multi-function switch w lock 
mechanism 

   

130 88004551 # switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Spiegelarm 

  

135 88001570 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Differentialsper 

  

140 88004449 1.0 multi-function switch    

145 88004450 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Scheibenwischer 

  

150 87011928 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_2 Schaltkreise   

155 87011754 1.0 warning light switch    

160 87011755 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Warnblinker 

  

165 87011757 2.0 retaining frame    

170 88001531 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Messer ein 

  

175 88004103 # toggle switch    

180 88001532 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Geschwindigkeit 

  

185 88004117 # cap    

190 88004489 3.0 multi-function switch 3 positions    

195 88004116 3.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_ Schaltersymbol 
Arbeitsscheinw. 

  

200 87011812 # multi-function switch 2x key button    

205 88004506 # switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Doppelpfeil 

  

210 88004550 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Gegenschneide 

  

215 88001529 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol 
Mischer 

  

220 88001567 2.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol Band 
rein/raus 

  

225 88001568 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol Band 
EIN li 

  

230 88001569 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Schaltersymbol Band 
EIN re 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 171 

side console 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 172 

side console 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

235 87011974 4.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Halterahmen 
Zwischenstueck 

  

240 87011973 4.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Halterahmen 
Endstueck 

  

245 88004489 1.0 multi-function switch 3 positions   up to YOM 2015 

250 87011972 1.0 switch/accessories EL_EKM_S_Kombischalter 3x Ein  since YOM 2015  

255 87006973 1.0 proportional amplifier    / milling cutter 

260 87008617 1.0 potentiometer pointer tip    / milling cutter 

265 66380504 1.0 operating instructions label BDS_Sherpa Fraese   / milling cutter 
 

   



 

 

 

page 173 

steering column 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 174 

steering column 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 88004540 1.0 cap f steering wheel    

010 88004539 1.0 steering wheel 3 spokes  Nabe DR 24.52-1-20  

015 86500048 1.0 hexagon nut ISO8675 galv  M 18 x 1,5  

020 86501139 1.0 washer ISO7089-A 19 galv    

025 64370500 1.0 steering column CL870 narrow 
STRA.001 

   

030 88004505 1.0 steering column switch double    

035 88004592 1.0 steering column w stand    

040 87011594 1.0 casing le    

045 87011595 1.0 casing ri    

050 62770507 1.0 ignition starter    

055 88005506 1.0 igniti key self prop model/14603    

060 88004132 1.0 light switch    

065 88004481 1.0 pneu spring BLOC-O-LIFT 3935 
FM 0400N 

   

070 88004593 1.0 hexagon screw M8x1x30    

075 88004594 2.0 hexagon nut M8x1    

080 88004595 1.0 hexagon screw bo    

085 88004502 1.0 Bowden cable f steering column 
adjustm 

   

090 87011592 1.0 steering column stand grey    

095 86500304 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

100 63270236 1.0 accessory steering column top  Bl  3 x  116 x  241  

105 63270239 1.0 accessory steering column cen 
top 

 Bl  5 x  116 x  204  

110 63270238 3.0 accessory steering column central  Bl 12 x  116 x  204  

115 86500204 4.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934_vzk M 10  

120 86502087 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  45  

125 63270244 1.0 L-shaped element  Bl  1,5 x   20 x   61,1  

130 63270237 2.0 accessory steering column bo  Bl 12 x   96 x  194  
 

   



 

 

 

page 175 

steering column 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 176 

steering column 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 86508919 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x 100  

140 66350501 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Lenkeinheit   

145 86501088 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/4-ED-ROU-CF   

150 87000733 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

155 86501092 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 177 

cabin roof, pedal + driver seat 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 178 

cabin roof, pedal + driver seat 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 62780609 1.0 pedal unit cpl    

010 63270205 1.0 pedal bracket  Bl  5 x  100 x  332,1  

015 86502014 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

020 86500753 3.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

025 86501116 3.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

030 63270564 1.0 aluminium strip at entry  425x52x4  

035 86502770 2.0 flat-head screw galv  M  6 x  35  

040 63270305 2.0 spacer tube f entry lug  Ro 12 x 1,5 x   26  

045 88004530 1.0 floor rubber fr    

050 63270565 1.0 L strap - floor rubber  650x57x3  

055 86502730 3.0 flat-head screw galv  M  6 x  20  

060 63270559 1.0 foam rubber floor mat footwell  680x530x20  

065 63270204 1.0 bottom plate cabin  Bl  6 x  502 x  631  

070 63270506 1.0 driver seat air-suspended w 
compressor 

   

075 62770518 1.0 pn spring horiz suspension f 
COBO-seat 

   

080 62770519 1.0 pn spring vertic suspension f 
COBO-seat 

   

085 63270576 1.0 switch f seat compressor    

090 63270592 1.0 air bellow driver seat    

095 63270593 1.0 compressor f seat 24V    

100 63280534 1.0 proximity sensor EL_SEN_OBJ_Sitzkontakschalter   

105 62770509 4.0 seat shim  Dr 25 x 8  

110 66350503 1.0 hydr valve-tank tot    

115 63270705 1.0 brake pedal actuator 2 le tot galv    

120 63270706 1.0 additional braking pedal ri tot galv    

125 86502027 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

130 86502034 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M 10 x  65  

135 86500304 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

140 63210552 1.0 pedal rubber    
 

   



 

 

 

page 179 

cabin roof, pedal + driver seat 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 180 

cabin roof, pedal + driver seat 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

145 86502016 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  30  

150 86500203 1.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  

155 63270306 1.0 spacer tube  Ro 15 x 1,5 x   33,5  

160 63270212 1.0 thrust bearing double pedal galv  Bl 20 x   32 x   45  

165 86506098 1.0 slide bearing Q IGLIDUR  1618 - 20 QSM  

170 86504860 1.0 supporting ring DIN988 galv  SS  16 x  22 x 1,5  

175 86504599 1.0 circlip DIN471-A16x1 galv    

180 86502013 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

185 86505301 2.0 copper ring  10  x 14   x 1,5  

190 66380546 1.0 pressure sensor EL_SEN_DRU_schließer 10bar 
mit SS 

  

195 87000760 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

200 86501078 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

205 87000727 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-18-L-ROU-CF   

210 87000730 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-18/08-L-ROU-CF   

215 86501092 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

220 86501075 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-10x1-ROU-CF   

225 87000670 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-14x1.5-ROU-CF   

230 87004920 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   

235 86501129 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-08-L-CF   

240 86501000 1.0 screw-in bolt w taper straight HYV-EGE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-CF   

245 86501068 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

250 87012802 1.0 straight female nozzle HYV-GAI-15-L-R-1/2-CF   

255 63250563 1.0 series filter  1/2" Gas  

260 66380502 1.0 pressure sensor EL_SEN_DRU_oeffnerr 40bar mit 
SS 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 181 

potential supply batterie 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 182 

potential supply batterie 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 62780510 2.0 starter battery 12V 110Ah 760A gefuellt u geladen 514 x 175 x 210  

010 66380204 1.0 batterie bow  Bl  4 x   73 x  450  

030 66380100 2.0 threaded rod    

035 86501108 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

040 86500205 6.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN934_vzk M 12  

045 66380611 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Batteriekabelsatz   

055 63280526 2.0 battery magnet clip +RE 50qmm    

060 63280527 2.0 battery magnet clip -LI 50qmm    

065 86502027 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

070 86500754 3.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 10  

075 86501106 3.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

080 88004062 1.0 battery disconnector    

085 86500001 2.0 hexagon nut 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN934 M 10  

090 86500310 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

095 86501115 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

100 86502008 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  20  

105 86706501 1.0 anti-slip mat B250  5000 x 125 x 8 mm  

110 86706500 1.0 anti slip mat B250  5000 x 250 x 8 mm  
 

   



 

 

 

page 183 

side box cabin 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 184 

side box cabin 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63280214 1.0 fitting panel electric  Bl  3 x  450 x 1075,8  

010 66380600 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Zentralelektrik  up to YOM 2016 

011 66380624 1.0 centr electric harness Sherpa 
06/16 

  since YOM 2016  

015 87011814 # clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
1pol 

  

020 87011977 # clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w 3pol   

025 87011800 # clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
4pol 

  

030 63280539 1.0 potential transformer EL_SEL_WDL_24V-12V 4A 40 x 98 x 200  

035 87011806 1.0 relay/accessories EL_EKM_K_Wisch-Wasch Relais 6pol. 24V/15A  

040 88004137 7.0 NO contact relay    

045 88004153 1.0 changeover relay    

050 88004113 1.0 flasher unit 24V - 4-pin    

055 87011802 4.0 power relay 24V 60A    

060 66380501 1.0 operating instructions label BDS_Relaisplan Sherpa   

065 87011843 6.0 small material diverse EL_EKM_DIV_Befestigungsfuss   

070 87011841 38.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM Blockverriegelung   

075 87011842 6.0 small material diverse EL_EKM_DIV_Relaismodul   

080 87011844 5.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_Littelfuse Typ 3   

085 87011845 57.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_Littelfuse Typ 6   

090 87011846 65.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Sicherung Typ 1 LittleFuse 03540524Z  

095 87011965 1.0 potential transformer EL_SEL_WDL_5V 
Spannungswandler 

  

100 87008837 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 4pol kpl   
 

   



 

 

 

page 185 

parts behind the driver seat 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 186 

parts behind the driver seat 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 65580200 1.0 fitting panel electric sma  Bl  3 x  365 x  380  

010 86501104 8.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  6,4  

015 86500310 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

020 88004061 1.0 high current fuse 50A    

025 88004446 1.0 fuse holder flat plug-in fuse MAXI    

030 88004448 1.0 plug contact 6-10qmm    

035 88004447 1.0 line sealing 6-10qmm    

040 86501101 2.0 washer ISO708-A galv  5,3  

045 86500751 2.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  5  

050 86503658 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 1207 galv  M  5 x  35  

055 87011961 1.0 self-propelled model steering EL_STG_SF_CAN Knoten Modul 
ICN-V 

  

060 86501115 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

065 86500752 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  6  

070 86502088 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  12  

075 63270544 2.0 kit quarter-turn rotary lock    

080 88004800 1.0 handle "Pocket Pull"    

105 66380500 1.0 operating instructions label BDS_Sicherungsplan Sherpa   

110 87011795 1.0 securing element/accessories EL_EKM_F_Mini 2A   

112 87012712 1.0 securing element/accessories EL_EKM_F_Mini 5A   

115 87011796 14.0 securing element/accessories EL_EKM_F_Mini 7,5A   

120 87011797 18.0 securing element/accessories EL_EKM_F_Mini 10A   

125 87011798 4.0 securing element/accessories EL_EKM_F_Mini 15A   

130 87011799 3.0 securing element/accessories EL_EKM_F_Mini 20A   

135 88004553 6.0 fuse holder 8-fold    

140 87011667 0.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_JPT 1.5-2.5   

145 87011764 0.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_JPT 0.5-1.0 AMP 929930-1  

150 87011841 11.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM Blockverriegelung   
 

   



 

 

 

page 187 

cable harness engine electrics 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 188 

cable harness engine electrics 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66380604 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Perkins TIER 3a  up to YOM 2016 

006 66380625 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Perkins TIER 3a 
05/16 

 since YOM 2016  

010 87011840 1.0 cable lug accessories EL_EKM_KBS_d5 1.5qmm   

015 89005983 1.0 crimp cable lug 1.5-2.5    

020 87011761 2.0 receptacle 1-pin    

025 87011697 2.0 blade terminal sleeve w notch    

030 87011833 2.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
9pol 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 189 

cable harness cabin bottom 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 190 

cable harness cabin bottom 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63280640 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model 

EL_KKB_SF_Kabine unten   

010 87011804 2.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
11pol 

  

015 62780610 1.0 Deutsch-plug cpl    

020 87011861 1.0 rack / accessories EL_EKM_BGH_Hella 4pol   

025 87011697 4.0 blade terminal sleeve w notch    

030 87008835 3.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 2pol kpl   

035 87008896 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 2pol   

040 87011999 1.0 adapter cable EL_KKB_ADP_JPT Loeschdiode   

045 63280678 1.0 connecting cable EL_KKB_ASK_Scheinwerfer vo li   

050 63280679 1.0 connecting cable EL_KKB_ASK_Seitenwischer   
 

   



 

 

 

page 191 

cable harness steering column 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 192 

cable harness steering column 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63280624 1.0 cable harness steering column EL_KKB_SF_Lenksaeule   

010 87011803 2.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
10pol 

  

015 87011761 3.0 receptacle 1-pin    

020 87011697 6.0 blade terminal sleeve w notch    

025 88004099 1.0 central plug f ignition starter  4pol. / 4x9.5mm  

030 88004571 2.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_Flachsteckhuelse 
9.5 

  

035 88004100 1.0 central plug f ignition starter    

040 87011935 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_MATE-N-LOK 
15pol 

  

045 87011936 1.0 casing / accessories EL_EKM_GEH_MATE-N-LOK 
9pol 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 193 

cable harness roof 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 194 

cable harness roof 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63280629 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model 

EL_KKB_SF_Kabinendach 
Lochmann 

 up to YOM 2016 

006 63280767 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model 

EL_KKB_SF_Kabinendach 
stufenlos 

 since YOM 2016  

010 87011867 2.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
5pol 

  

015 87011777 1.0 crimp cable lug circular M6 1.5-
2.5qmm 

 M6 1,5-2,5qmm  

020 87011861 2.0 rack / accessories EL_EKM_BGH_Hella 4pol   

025 87011697 8.0 blade terminal sleeve w notch    

030 89005986 8.0 blade term sle size 1.5-2.5 fully 
insul 

   

031 89005986 4.0 blade term sle size 1.5-2.5 fully 
insul 

  up to YOM 2016 

035 89005975 2.0 blade terminal sleeve size 0.5-1    

040 87011826 2.0 blade terminal sleeve size 0.5-1    

045 89005973 1.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_Rundsteckverbind
er Gr.0,5-1 

  

050 87011950 3.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_Deutsch DT 2pol   

055 87011875 1.0 rack / accessories EL_EKM_BGH_Hella 6pol   

060 88004024 1.0 adapter set radio potential supply    

065 88004025 1.0 adapter set radio loudspeaker    

070 87011921 7.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_JPT Buchse 0.5-
1qmm 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 195 

cable harness hydraulic pump 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 196 

cable harness hydraulic pump 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66380605 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_HY-Pumpen  up to YOM 2016 

006 66380617 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Hydraulikpump 
05/16 

 since YOM 2016  

010 87011814 17.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
1pol 

 up to YOM 2016 

011 87011814 18.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
1pol 

 since YOM 2016  

015 87008898 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 4pol   

020 87008661 1.0 transient diode    

025 87008896 9.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 2pol   

030 87011999 1.0 adapter cable EL_KKB_ADP_JPT Loeschdiode   

035 87008835 2.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 2pol kpl   

040 89006501 2.0 pin housing / accessories EL_EKM_SGH_Blindstecker SS 
2pol 

  

045 87011950 2.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_Deutsch DT 2pol   

050 88004575 4.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_Blindstopfen DT   

055 62780610 1.0 Deutsch-plug cpl    

060 89006500 2.0 dummy plug 2-pin JPT    

065 87008667 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 2pol BGH 
Coding 2 

  

070 88001563 1.0 adapter cable EL_KKB_ADP_JPT Code2 m 
Loeschdiode 

  

075 89006146 1.0 crimp cable lug circular  M10 4-6qmm  
 

   



 

 

 

page 197 

cable harness control block 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 198 

cable harness control block 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66380606 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Arbeitshydraulik   

006 66380618 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Arbeitshydr 05/16   

010 87008896 15.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 2pol   

015 87008835 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 2pol kpl   

020 87011950 2.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_Deutsch DT 2pol   

025 88004575 2.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_Blindstopfen DT   

030 89006500 5.0 dummy plug 2-pin JPT    

035 89005981 1.0 crimp cable lug circular  M6 4-6qmm  

040 87011814 16.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
1pol 

  

041 87011814 18.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
1pol 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 199 

cable harness vehicle rear 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 200 

cable harness vehicle rear 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66380612 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Fahrzeugheck  up to YOM 2016 

006 66380620 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Fahrzeugheck 
05/16 

 since YOM 2016  

010 87011803 2.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
10pol 

  

015 87011814 1.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
1pol 

  

020 89006146 1.0 crimp cable lug circular  M10 4-6qmm  

025 87008835 7.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 2pol kpl   

030 88001574 2.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 6pol kpl   

035 87011950 2.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_Deutsch DT 2pol   

040 88004575 4.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_Blindstopfen DT   

045 87008896 6.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 2pol   

050 89006500 6.0 dummy plug 2-pin JPT    

055 87008836 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 3pol kpl   

060 89006502 1.0 casing / accessories EL_EKM_GEH_SS Blindstecker 3 
pol 

  

065 87011697 2.0 blade terminal sleeve w notch    

070 87011761 2.0 receptacle 1-pin    

075 89006501 1.0 pin housing / accessories EL_EKM_SGH_Blindstecker SS 
2pol 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 201 

cable harness center left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 202 

cable harness center left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66380615 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_mi li   

010 87011801 2.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
6pol 

  

015 87008836 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 3pol kpl   

020 87008896 1.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 2pol   

025 87011999 1.0 adapter cable EL_KKB_ADP_JPT Loeschdiode   

030 87011950 4.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_Deutsch DT 2pol   

035 88004575 4.0 contact/accessories EL_EKM_KKT_Blindstopfen DT   

040 87008674 1.0 connecting cable EL_KKB_ASK_Deutsch 2pol 5m 
Verlaengerung 

  

045 87008835 2.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 2pol kpl   

050 89006501 1.0 pin housing / accessories EL_EKM_SGH_Blindstecker SS 
2pol 

  

055 87011697 4.0 blade terminal sleeve w notch    

060 88004150 2.0 receptacle 2-pin    

065 89005986 2.0 blade term sle size 1.5-2.5 fully 
insul 

   

 

   



 

 

 

page 203 

cable harness control block container front right 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 204 

cable harness control block container front right 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66380613 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Zusatzsteuerblock 
vo re 

 up to YOM 2016 

006 66380619 1.0 cable harness self-propelled 
model Sherp 

EL_KKB_SF3_Zus STB vo re 
05/16 

 since YOM 2016  

010 87011800 2.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
4pol 

 up to YOM 2016 

011 87011801 2.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_Federleiste w. 
6pol 

 since YOM 2016  

015 87008896 6.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 2pol   

016 87008896 2.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_JPT 2pol  since YOM 2016  

020 89006500 6.0 dummy plug 2-pin JPT    
 

   



 

 

 

page 205 

hydraulic pumps main strand milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 206 

hydraulic pumps main strand milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66650511 1.0 hydraulic pump A4VTG90EP4/32R+A10VG63EP4
/10R+A10VO85DRS 

  

010 86500878 4.0 washer galv Scheibe_014.0x024.0x8.0_100HV
_DIN7989_vz 

A 14  

015 86502042 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  35  

020 87009308 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-69.45x76.51x3.53-
NBR 

  

025 87004358 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-3-10-CF   

030 86502548 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 12 x  35  

035 87004384 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-51x1220-AO42L-
SF2.1/2L45 

  

040 86501126 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

045 87004347 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-38x1550-AO42L-
AO42L45 

  

050 87004529 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-42-ROU-CF   

055 87000782 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-42-L-ROU-CF   

060 87004474 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-42/22-L-ROU-CF   

065 87000502 1.0 lock f screwed connection cones HYV-BUZ-22-L-CF   

070 86501036 1.0 union nut HYV-M-22-L-CF   

075 87040512 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/4-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

080 66650507 1.0 hydr filter-suction filter LS75    

085 66650517 1.0 hydraulic filter element HYF-Filterelement Saugfilter 
50µm 

  

090 86507624 1.0 O-ring  115 x 4,5  

095 66650508 1.0 hydr filter-soiling indicator    

100 66307202 1.0 holder suction filters  Bl  6 x  115 x  280  

105 86502013 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

110 86501116 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

115 86503005 2.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M  8 x  25  

120 86500203 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN934_vzk M  8  

125 86501050 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-42/28-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 207 

hydraulic pumps main strand milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 208 

hydraulic pumps main strand milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

130 87004490 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-25X450-AO28L-
AO28L90 

  

135 87000666 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-28-L-ROU-CF   

140 87004469 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-M-33x2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

145 86501031 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-42/35-L-RMU-CF   

150 87004488 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-31x450-AO35L-AO35L90   

155 87004475 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-M-42x2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

160 87008856 3.0 test port w threaded coupling HYV-EMA3-M-12x1.5-CF   

165 87000759 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-M-26x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

170 87000728 3.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-22-L-ROU-CF   

175 86501030 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-22-L-CF   

180 87004486 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-19x800-AO22L-
AO22L90 

  

185 87000753 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

190 87004489 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-19x680-AO22L-
AO22L90 

  

195 86501070 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-22-L-ROU-CF   

200 86501097 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

205 86501078 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

210 86501190 3.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

215 86501028 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   

220 87004359 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-UN-1.1/16-OR-
ROU-CF 

  

225 86501161 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-22/12-L-ROU-CF   

230 87004493 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-19x1220-AO22L-
AO22L90 

  

235 87004833 1.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-22-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 209 

hydraulic pumps main strand milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 210 

hydraulic pumps main strand milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

240 86501077 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-14x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

245 87000780 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-12-L-ROU-CF   

250 87000781 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

255 87004920 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   

260 86501129 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-08-L-CF   

265 86501225 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   

270 86501172 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-UNF-7/16-OR-
ROU-CF 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 211 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut up to YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 212 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut up to YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350500 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-4-AV-105/0-24V-AV-55/0-
24V-ZP56/38 

  

010 87003527 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-37.70x44.76x3.53-
NBR 

  

015 86501206 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-3-4-CFX   

020 86502500 12.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  35  

025 87040359 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-31x920-AO35L-SF1L45   

030 87008901 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

035 87003528 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-47.22x54.28x3.53-
NBR 

  

040 86501212 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-3-6-CFX   

045 87040360 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-38x850-AO42L-SF1.1/2L   

050 86501126 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

055 86501081 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-18-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

060 86501266 1.0 high-pressure-angle-banjo fitting HYV-WH-06-L-M-10x1-KDS-ROU-
CF 

  

065 86501027 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-06-L-CF   

070 86502073 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  55  

075 86501021 2.0 washer galv  A 18  

080 86501197 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   

085 86501192 2.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-28-L-ROU-CF   

090 87040306 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-25x850-AO28L-
AO28L45 

  

095 87040303 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-25x1100-AO28L-
AO28L45 

  

100 86501194 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-28-L-ROU-CF   

105 86501199 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

110 86501183 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-28/15-L-ROU-CF   

115 66350682 1.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-drive pump cpl    
 

   



 

 

 

page 213 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut up to YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 214 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut up to YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

120 66350681 1.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-mixing pump cpl    

125 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

130 86501175 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-15-L-CF   

135 86501068 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

140 86501196 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

145 87003524 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-24.99x32.05x3.53-
NBR 

  

150 87004526 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-3-3/4-CF   

155 87040309 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x510-SF3/4L-
AO22L90 

  

160 87000728 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-22-L-ROU-CF   

165 86501045 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-22/15-L-ROU-CF   

170 87000565 1.0 lock f screwed connection cones HYV-BUZ-15-L-CF   

175 87000642 1.0 union nut HYV-M-15-L-CF   

180 86501097 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

185 87004571 1.0 hydr filter-infeed filter MFM-95    

190 87004868 1.0 filter element HYF-Filtereinsatz-Speisefilter-
MFM-95 

DR54 x 208  

195 86507588 1.0 O-ring  67,95 x 2,62  

200 86501171 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

205 87004519 1.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-35-L-CF   

210 63250704 1.0 mainfold tot galv    

215 87000536 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

220 87009536 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

225 87008908 1.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-12-L-CF   

230 87000373 1.0 one-way check valve galv  DRV L12 / 1,3mm Bohr  

235 87000781 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

240 86501190 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

245 86501028 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   

 

   



 

 

 

page 215 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut up to YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 216 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut up to YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

250 86501041 1.0 plug f threaded ports HYV-VSTI-R-1 1/2-ED-CF   

255 87040362 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-12x1000-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

260 87040304 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-12x1000-AO15L-
AO15L 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 217 

hydraulic pumps main strand components up to YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 218 

hydraulic pumps main strand components up to YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350532 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-1-AV-105/0-24V   

010 87010392 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic pump HYDI-P-HPV105-Linde   

015 87000542 1.0 radial shaft seal HYD-RW-45x62x7-EP80SH WN   

020 87009284 1.0 circlip    

025 64350540 2.0 manet prop 24V AMP junior    

030 63250594 1.0 O-ring  84x2-V80  

035 63250574 1.0 O-ring  132x3-V80  

040 86502487 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 12 x 110  

045 87009285 1.0 hydr pump-clutch hub 16/32 z21 
SAE C 

   

050 66350533 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-1-AV-55/0-24V   

055 87010373 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic pump HYDI-P-HPV55-Linde   

060 86502542 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 16 x  55  

065 86501021 2.0 washer galv  A 18  

070 87008373 1.0 radial shaft seal BAB SL 40x55x6  40x55x6  

075 86504717 1.0 circlip DIN984-I 58x2    

080 64350541 2.0 magnet 24V AMP junior    

085 63250594 1.0 O-ring  84x2-V80  

090 86507609 1.0 O-ring  106x2-FKM80  

095 65550530 1.0 hydr pump coupling box    

100 66350507 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-2-ZP-56-ZP-39   

105 86502428 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 12 x  45  

110 86501108 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    
 

   



 

 

 

page 219 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut since YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 220 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut since YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350531 1.0 pump line HYP-R-4-AV-75/0-24V-AV-55/0-
H-ZP-56/38 

  

010 87003527 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-37.70x44.76x3.53-
NBR 

  

015 86501206 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-3-4-CFX   

020 86502500 12.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  35  

025 87040359 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-31x920-AO35L-SF1L45  up to YOM 2016 

026 87004357 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-31x920-AO42L-SF1L45  since YOM 2016  

030 87008901 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

031 87008901 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

 up to YOM 2016 

032 86501126 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

 since YOM 2016  

035 87003528 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-47.22x54.28x3.53-
NBR 

  

040 86501212 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-3-6-CFX   

045 87040360 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-38x850-AO42L-SF1.1/2L   

050 86501126 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

055 86501081 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-18-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

060 86501266 1.0 high-pressure-angle-banjo fitting HYV-WH-06-L-M-10x1-KDS-ROU-
CF 

  

065 86501027 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-06-L-CF   

070 86502073 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  55  

075 86501021 2.0 washer galv  A 18  

080 86501197 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   

085 86501192 2.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-28-L-ROU-CF   

090 87040306 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-25x850-AO28L-
AO28L45 

  

095 87040303 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-25x1100-AO28L-
AO28L45 

  

100 86501194 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-28-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 221 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut since YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 222 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut since YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

105 86501199 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

110 86501183 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-28/15-L-ROU-CF   

115 66350682 1.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-drive pump cpl    

120 66350681 1.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-mixing pump cpl    

125 87000752 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

130 86501175 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-15-L-CF   

135 86501068 3.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

140 86501196 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

145 87003524 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-24.99x32.05x3.53-
NBR 

  

150 87004526 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-3-3/4-CF   

155 87040309 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x510-SF3/4L-
AO22L90 

  

160 87000728 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-22-L-ROU-CF   

165 86501045 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-22/15-L-ROU-CF   

170 87000565 1.0 lock f screwed connection cones HYV-BUZ-15-L-CF   

175 87000642 1.0 union nut HYV-M-15-L-CF   

180 86501097 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

185 87004571 1.0 hydr filter-infeed filter MFM-95    

190 87004868 1.0 filter element HYF-Filtereinsatz-Speisefilter-
MFM-95 

DR54 x 208  

195 86507588 1.0 O-ring  67,95 x 2,62  

200 86501171 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

205 87004519 1.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-35-L-CF   

210 63250704 1.0 mainfold tot galv    

215 87000536 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

220 87009536 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

225 87004825 2.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-10-L-M-14x1.5-ROU-
CF 

  

230 87004824 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-10/08-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 223 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut since YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 224 

hydraulic pumps main strand fast-cut since YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

235 87000781 3.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

240 86501190 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

245 86501028 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   

250 86501041 1.0 plug f threaded ports HYV-VSTI-R-1 1/2-ED-CF   

255 87040362 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-12x1000-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

260 87040362 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-12x1000-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

265 87000847 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x500-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

270 87000830 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x600-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

275 87004920 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   

280 86501075 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-10x1-ROU-CF   

285 63251503 1.0 stop valve 2-fold dead closed    

290 87004869 2.0 solenoid HYSB-Magnetspule D36 24DC 27W  

295 86501165 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

300 87004449 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x500-AO8L-AO8L45   

305 87004456 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-08-L-ROU-CF   

310 87000525 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

315 87004390 1.0 Drosselplaettchen  DR 08 x DR 1.5 x 1  

320 86501225 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   

325 87004450 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1220-AO8L-
AO8L90 

  

330 87030421 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x2150-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

335 87009789 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/08-L-ROU-CF   

340 87000524 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

345 87000522 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-12-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 225 

hydraulic pumps main strand components since YOM 2015 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 226 

hydraulic pumps main strand components since YOM 2015 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350534 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-1-AV-75/0-24V   

010 87010371 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic pump HYDI-P-HPV75-Linde   

015 64350523 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-RW-40x55x6-V80 Rd 40x55x6  

020 86504717 1.0 circlip DIN984-I 58x2    

025 64350540 2.0 manet prop 24V AMP junior    

030 63250594 1.0 O-ring  84x2-V80  

035 63250574 1.0 O-ring  132x3-V80  

040 86502596 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762  M 12 x 120  

045 85804003 1.0 clutch hub HYP-Kupplungsnabe 16/32 Z21 
SAE C 

  

050 66350535 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-1-AV-55/0-H   

055 87010373 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic pump HYDI-P-HPV55-Linde   

060 86502542 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 16 x  55  

065 86501021 2.0 washer galv  A 18  

070 87008373 1.0 radial shaft seal BAB SL 40x55x6  40x55x6  

075 86504717 1.0 circlip DIN984-I 58x2    

080 63250594 1.0 O-ring  84x2-V80  

085 65550530 1.0 hydr pump coupling box    

090 86507609 1.0 O-ring  106x2-FKM80  

095 66350507 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-2-ZP-56-ZP-39   

100 86502428 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 12 x  45  

105 86501108 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    
 

   



 

 

 

page 227 

hydraulic pumps auxiliary drive up to YOM 2016 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 228 

hydraulic pumps auxiliary drive up to YOM 2016 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350527 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-2-ZA-22-ZA-11   

010 63220578 1.0 seal air compressor    

015 86502415 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  25  

020 86501200 2.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-18-L-LK40-OMDCF   

025 86507610 2.0 O-ring  26x2,5  

030 86500683 16.0 spring washer A6 DIN7980 galv    

035 86502492 12.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  22  

040 86501203 1.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-12-L-LK35-OMDCF   

045 86505342 2.0 O-ring  20x2,5  

050 86502503 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  35  

055 86501204 1.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-15-L-LK35-OMDCF   

060 87000524 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

065 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

070 66350680 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-18x1.5-Pumpenverbinder kpl   

075 86501261 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-18/28-L-ROU-CF   

080 86501046 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-28/18-L-ROU-CF   

085 86501063 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-28-L-ROU-CF   

090 87040361 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-25x1600-AO35L-
AO28L90 

  

095 87008901 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 229 

hydraulic pumps auxiliary drive since YOM 2016 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 230 

hydraulic pumps auxiliary drive since YOM 2016 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350527 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-2-ZA-22-ZA-11   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

006 66650502 1.0 hydraulic pump HYP-R-2-ZA-22-ZA-22   / milling cutter 

010 63220578 1.0 seal air compressor    

015 86502415 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  25  

020 86501204 2.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-15-L-LK35-OMDCF   

025 86505342 1.0 O-ring  20x2,5  

030 86500683 4.0 spring washer A6 DIN7980 galv    

035 86502492 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  22  

040 86502503 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  35  

045 87000524 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

050 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

055 87000649 2.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-28-L-LK40-OMDCF   

060 86507610 1.0 O-ring  26x2,5  

065 86500752 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  6  

070 86502492 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  22  

075 86502510 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  50  

080 87004355 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-25x1700-AO35L-
AO28L45 

  

085 87004356 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-25x1550-AO35L-AO28L   

090 86501031 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-42/35-L-RMU-CF   

095 87000738 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-42-L-ROU-CF   

100 87000782 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-42-L-ROU-CF   

105 86501126 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 231 

hydraulics main control block 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 232 

hydraulics main control block 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350508 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Arbeitshydraulik   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

006 66350537 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Arbeitssteuerblock m LS-
entlastung 

  / milling cutter 

010 86502017 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

015 86501116 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

020 46958500 4.0 Nylon spacer  Dr 25 x 16  

025 86501081 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-18-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

030 87000727 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-18-L-ROU-CF   

035 86501029 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-18-L-CF   

040 86501242 1.0 screw-in bolt w taper straight HYV-EGE-18-L-R-3/4-ED-CF   

045 63250589 1.0 hydraulic filter HYF-Hockdruck-Sicherheitsfilter   

050 63250593 1.0 hydraulic filter element HYFE-Hochdruck-Sicherheitsfilter   

055 86501241 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-18-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

060 87040525 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-16x2500-AO18L-
AO18L45 

  

065 87001523 2.0 Stauff clamp 322PP    

070 87008793 2.0 Stauff cover plate DP3W3    

075 87004586 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-18-L-ROU-CF   

080 87000729 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-18/15-L-ROU-CF   

085 86501069 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-18-L-ROU-CF   

090 86501094 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-18-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

095 87000753 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

100 86501070 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-22-L-ROU-CF   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

105 87040526 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x1900-AO22L-
AO22L45 

  / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

110 87004833 1.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-22-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

115 87000477 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

120 87000760 6.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

125 86501068 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 233 

hydraulics main control block 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 234 

hydraulics main control block 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

130 87000524 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

135 87004889 2.0 spacer adapter HYV-DA-15-L-CF   

140 87004920 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   

145 86501165 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

150 86501069 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-18-L-ROU-CF   

155 86501197 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

160 86501194 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-28-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

165 87004360 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-25x2950-AO28L-
AO28L45 

  / milling cutter 

170 86501050 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-42/28-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

175 87000782 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-42-L-ROU-CF   

180 87009771 1.0 lock f screwed connection cones HYV-BUZ-42-L-CF mit G1/4 
Gewinde 

  

185 87009792 1.0 union nut HYV-M-42-L-CF   

190 87011983 1.0 temperature sensor EL_SEN_TEM_Schalter 90°C NO 
G1/4 SS 3pol 

  

195 87000741 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ROU-CF   

200 88004457 1.0 Stauff clamp 538PAH    

205 87008805 1.0 Stauff cover plate DP5W3    

210 86502398 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  6 x  60  
 

   



 

 

 

page 235 

control main block milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 236 

control main block milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 66350508 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Arbeitshydraulik   

015 87009286 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Eingangsplatte   

020 87009287 1.0 pressure limiting valve HYSB-DBV   

025 87009243 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Wegeventil Prop. Magnet   

030 64350522 2.0 hydraulic magnet HYMA-Propmagnet L.8S  24 V 
DC kpl 

  

035 86508324 6.0 O-ring 24x2 NBR 80    

040 86508325 15.0 O-ring 12x2 NBR 90    

045 86508326 15.0 O-ring 16.56x1.78 NBR 80    

050 86508327 4.0 O-ring 11x1.5 HNBR 90    

055 64350524 1.0 pressure reducing valve-regulator    

060 87009241 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Wegeventilpartrone   

065 87009242 1.0 solenoid HYMA-Magnetspule   

070 63250587 1.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Druckbegrenzungsventil   

075 86508328 4.0 O-ring 5x1.5 NBR 90    

080 87009288 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Wegeventil Prop. Magnet   

085 86508329 1.0 O-ring 23x2 NBR 90    

090 87009246 2.0 easy lifting magnet HYMA-Einfachhubmagnet   

095 86501170 2.0 O-ring  18.7x1.8  

100 86508331 2.0 O-ring 11x1.5 NBR 90    

105 86508332 2.0 o-ring 10x1.5 NBR 90    

110 62750578 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Druckwaage   

115 87009258 2.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Scheibe-DW   

120 64350521 4.0 hydraulic magnet HYMA-Schaltmagnet  L.8S  24 V 
DC k 

  

125 62750575 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Abschlussplatte   

 

   



 

 

 

page 237 

control main block fast-cut 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 238 

control main block fast-cut 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

010 66350537 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Arbeitssteuerblock m LS-
entlastung 

  

015 87009286 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Eingangsplatte   

020 87009287 1.0 pressure limiting valve HYSB-DBV   

025 87009243 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Wegeventil Prop. Magnet   

030 64350522 2.0 hydraulic magnet HYMA-Propmagnet L.8S  24 V 
DC kpl 

  

035 86508324 6.0 O-ring 24x2 NBR 80    

040 86508325 15.0 O-ring 12x2 NBR 90    

045 86508326 15.0 O-ring 16.56x1.78 NBR 80    

050 86508327 4.0 O-ring 11x1.5 HNBR 90    

075 86508328 4.0 O-ring 5x1.5 NBR 90    

080 87009288 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Wegeventil Prop. Magnet   

085 86508329 1.0 O-ring 23x2 NBR 90    

090 87009246 2.0 easy lifting magnet HYMA-Einfachhubmagnet   

095 86501170 2.0 O-ring  18.7x1.8  

100 86508331 2.0 O-ring 11x1.5 NBR 90    

105 86508332 2.0 o-ring 10x1.5 NBR 90    

110 62750578 2.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Druckwaage   

115 87009258 2.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Scheibe-DW   

120 64350521 4.0 hydraulic magnet HYMA-Schaltmagnet  L.8S  24 V 
DC k 

  

125 62750575 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Abschlussplatte   

 

   



 

 

 

page 239 

hydraulics control block milling cutter drum 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 240 

hydraulics control block milling cutter drum 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350538 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Sherpa Fraese   

010 86502027 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  20  

015 86501106 4.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

020 87000477 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

025 87000525 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

030 86501129 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-08-L-CF   

035 87000777 1.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-08-L-R-1/4-ROU-CF   

040 87004492 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x870-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

045 86501172 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-UNF-7/16-OR-
ROU-CF 

  

050 86501199 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

055 86501194 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-28-L-ROU-CF   

060 86501192 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-28-L-ROU-CF   

065 87004472 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-28/12-L-ROU-CF   

070 87000780 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-12-L-ROU-CF   

075 87000522 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-12-L-ROU-CF   

080 86501028 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   

085 87000588 1.0 progressive stop ring HYV-PSR-12-L/S-CF   

090 87000561 1.0 union nut HYV-M-12-L-CF   

095 41270100 1.0 adapter galv  6kt 22 x   38  

100 86505330 1.0 copper ring  12  x 17   x 1,5  

105 87006500 1.0 pressure switch 170bar Super-
Seal 

EL_SEN_DRU_170bar   

110 86501100 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-1-ED-ROU-CF   

115 86501166 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-35-L-ROU-CF   

120 87004345 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-31x1190-AO35L-
AO35L45 

  

125 87000553 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

130 87004470 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-R-1-ED-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 241 

hydraulics control block milling cutter drum 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 242 

hydraulics control block milling cutter drum 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 86501166 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-35-L-ROU-CF   

140 87000666 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-28-L-ROU-CF   

145 87004383 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-HD200S-25x675-AO28L-
SF1.1/4S90 

  

150 86501219 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-6-5-CFX   

155 86502605 4.0 cheese-head screw galv Zyl-
Schraube_M14x045_08.8_ISO47
62_vzk 

M 14 x  45  

160 87003527 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-37.70x44.76x3.53-
NBR 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 243 

hydraulics control block conveying drum 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 244 

hydraulics control block conveying drum 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 65550535 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Foerderschnecke   

010 86502013 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

015 86501116 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

020 86501097 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

025 86501164 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-22-L-ROU-CF   

030 86501225 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   

035 86501028 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   

040 86501161 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-22/12-L-ROU-CF   

045 87000588 1.0 progressive stop ring HYV-PSR-12-L/S-CF   

050 87000561 1.0 union nut HYV-M-12-L-CF   

055 41270100 1.0 adapter galv  6kt 22 x   38  

060 86505330 1.0 copper ring  12  x 17   x 1,5  

065 87006500 1.0 pressure switch 170bar Super-
Seal 

EL_SEN_DRU_170bar   

070 86501070 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-22-L-ROU-CF   

075 87040381 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-HD200S-25x870-AO22L-
SF1.1/4L45 

  

080 87003527 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-37.70x44.76x3.53-
NBR 

  

085 86502500 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  35  

090 87000579 2.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-3-1.1/4-CF   

095 87004482 1.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-28-R-3/4-ED-CF   

100 87000666 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-28-L-ROU-CF   

105 87004481 1.0 reducing coupling straight HYV-GR-42/28-L-ROU-CF   

110 87040356 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-38x3160-AO42L-A042L   

115 87000782 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-42-L-ROU-CF   

120 87009771 1.0 lock f screwed connection cones HYV-BUZ-42-L-CF mit G1/4 
Gewinde 

  

125 87009792 1.0 union nut HYV-M-42-L-CF   

130 87011983 1.0 temperature sensor EL_SEN_TEM_Schalter 90°C NO 
G1/4 SS 3pol 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 245 

hydraulics control block conveying drum 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 246 

hydraulics control block conveying drum 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 87000741 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ROU-CF   

140 86501190 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

145 87004529 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-42-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 247 

control block conveying drum 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 248 

control block conveying drum 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 65550535 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Foerderschnecke   

010 87009289 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Eingangsplatte   

015 87009145 1.0 pressure limiting valve HYSB-DBV   

020 86505341 6.0 O-ring  18 x 2,5  

025 86507503 2.0 O-ring  5 x 2  

030 87009290 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Steuerscheibe DW   

035 86505320 2.0 O-ring  20 x 2  

040 65550537 2.0 hydraulic magnet HYM-35 Quadrat-AMP-Loeschd.-
24V 

  

045 86507528 2.0 O-ring  15 x 2  
 

   



 

 

 

page 249 

hydraulics control block container front right 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 250 

hydraulics control block container front right 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 87040510 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-3-Fach-JPT-24V   

010 86502013 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

015 86501116 3.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

020 87000477 6.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

025 87000564 4.0 lock f screwed connection cones HYV-BUZ-08-L-CF   

030 87000655 4.0 union nut HYV-M-08-L-CF   

035 87000760 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

040 87000524 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

045 87040742 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-12x1550-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

050 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

055 86501068 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

060 87000536 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

065 87009811 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x2500-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 251 

control block container front right 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 252 

control block container front right 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 87009291 3.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Steuerscheibe DW   

010 86507503 8.0 O-ring  5 x 2  

015 86507518 8.0 O-ring  12 x 2  

020 65550537 6.0 hydraulic magnet HYM-35 Quadrat-AMP-Loeschd.-
24V 

  

025 86507528 6.0 O-ring  15 x 2  

030 87008820 6.0 pressure spring    
 

   



 

 

 

page 253 

hydraulics control block container rear left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 254 

hydraulics control block container rear left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 87040510 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-3-Fach-JPT-24V   

010 86501116 3.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

015 86502013 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

020 87000477 6.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

025 87000564 4.0 lock f screwed connection cones HYV-BUZ-08-L-CF   

030 87000655 4.0 union nut HYV-M-08-L-CF   

035 87000760 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

040 87009305 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1400-H15L-
AO15L90 

  

045 87012581 1.0 Stauff clamp double 322/22PAH    

050 87001530 1.0 Stauff cover plate GD3DW3    

055 86502019 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  45  

060 87000524 6.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

065 87000483 4.0 connector straight HYV-G-15-L-ROU-CF   

070 66550605 1.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-line add block    

080 66550614 1.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-line add block P    

090 87001522 3.0 Stauff clamp double 215/15PP    

095 87001529 3.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

100 86502017 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

105 87009306 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1150-H15L-
AO15L45 

  

110 86501068 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

115 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

120 87000536 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

125 87009307 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x2150-H15L-
AO15L45 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 255 

control block container rear left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 256 

control block container rear left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 87009291 3.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Steuerscheibe DW   

010 86507503 8.0 O-ring  5 x 2  

015 86507518 8.0 O-ring  12 x 2  

020 65550537 6.0 hydraulic magnet HYM-35 Quadrat-AMP-Loeschd.-
24V 

  

025 86507528 6.0 O-ring  15 x 2  

030 87008820 6.0 pressure spring    
 

   



 

 

 

page 257 

hydraulics oil tank and oil cooler 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 258 

hydraulics oil tank and oil cooler 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66351701 1.0 hydraulic tank tot    

010 87030474 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-UR-26.7x35.0x2.0-R-3/4   

015 87012807 1.0 reduc/extension nozzle w female 
thread 

HYV-RI-3/4x1/2-CF   

020 87030473 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-UR-21.5x28.7x2.5-R-1/2   

025 87009199 1.0 oil drain valve w/o hose  R 1/2" / M 26 x 1,5  

030 66320527 1.0 connecting piece angle-oil hose    

035 86501126 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

040 87008901 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-35-L-R-1.1/2-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

045 62750507 1.0 level indicator hydr tank    

050 66351223 1.0 tank cap  Bl  6 x  240 x  660  

055 87006457 1.0 adhesive flat w sealing tape  10 x 3mm  

060 86502014 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20  

065 86501116 12.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

070 62750506 1.0 filler ventilation filter    

075 86503651 16.0 cheese-head screw ISO 1207 galv  M  5 x  16  

080 62720032 2.0 flange galv  Rd  80 x    6,5  

085 86507524 2.0 O-ring  67 x 3  

090 87000768 2.0 angular bulkhead coupling HYV-WSV-15-L-ROU-CF   

095 86505331 2.0 copper ring  22 x 27   x 1,5  

100 64350615 2.0 hydraulic tube HYR-15x1,5x270-vzk-E-M-DPR 
kpl 

  

105 86501040 1.0 plug f threaded ports HYV-VSTI-M-18x1.5-OR-CF   

110 86501033 1.0 counter nut f bulkhead coupling HYV-GM-12-L-CF   

115 66351224 1.0 spacer plate  Bl 12 x  160 x  160  

120 66550500 1.0 hydr filter-reverse-flow filter E453-
256 

   

125 66550503 2.0 hydraulic filter element HYF-Filterelement Ruecklauffilter 
10EX2 

  

130 86508399 1.0 O-ring HYD-OR-125x6 125 x 6  
 

   



 

 

 

page 259 

hydraulics oil tank and oil cooler 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 260 

hydraulics oil tank and oil cooler 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 86508341 1.0 O-ring HYD-OR-151,76x5,33 151,76 x 5,33  

140 86507600 1.0 O-ring 136,5x5,34    

145 86502332 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  50  

150 86501106 4.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

151 86500304 1.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

155 86501076 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

160 87000588 1.0 progressive stop ring HYV-PSR-12-L/S-CF   

165 87000561 1.0 union nut HYV-M-12-L-CF   

170 41270100 1.0 adapter galv  6kt 22 x   38  

175 66550501 1.0 hydr filter-soiling indicator    

176 86505330 1.0 copper ring  12  x 17   x 1,5  

180 87004833 1.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-22-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

185 87000741 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-42-L-R-1.1/2-ROU-CF   

190 87040749 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-51x2400-AO42L-AO42L   

195 63250704 1.0 mainfold tot galv    

200 86501199 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

205 86501194 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-28-L-ROU-CF   

210 87000536 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

215 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

220 86501068 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

225 87000524 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

230 87000666 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-28-L-ROU-CF   

235 86501241 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-18-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

240 86501029 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-18-L-CF   

245 86501097 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

250 87000526 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-22-L-ROU-CF   

255 87040358 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R4-38x1700-AO42L-
AO42L45 

  

260 66320502 1.0 combi cooler water air oil    
 

   



 

 

 

page 261 

hydraulics oil tank and oil cooler 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 262 

hydraulics oil tank and oil cooler 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

265 87000782 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-42-L-ROU-CF   

270 87009771 1.0 lock f screwed connection cones HYV-BUZ-42-L-CF mit G1/4 
Gewinde 

  

275 87009792 1.0 union nut HYV-M-42-L-CF   

280 87011983 1.0 temperature sensor EL_SEN_TEM_Schalter 90°C NO 
G1/4 SS 3pol 

  

285 63250548 1.0 tank heating f hydr oil 230V 
1000W 

   

290 66380205 1.0 counter plate immersion heaters  Bl  4 x 40 x 202  

295 87011662 1.0 cable gland  Polyamid M 12  

300 87011792 1.0 reducing coupling M20/M12    

305 87011531 1.0 counter nut RAL7035  Polyamid M 20  

310 87011536 2.0 twisting sleeve M20  Polyamid M 20  

315 88080503 1.0 cable case EL_EKM_GEH_Vorwaermung   

320 88080504 1.0 clamping insert 4mm EL_EKM_GEH_Vorwaermung   

325 87008653 6.0 PVC control cable EL_EKAB_STL_Oel110_3x1,5qm
m 

  

330 87011788 1.0 Bals CEE panel connector  3pol/16A  

335 87008518 1.0 adapter cable EL_KKB_ADP_Schuko auf CEE 
3pol 

  

340 66307205 1.0 Adapterplatte Sammelrohr  Bl  6 x   65 x  165  

345 87004529 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-42-ROU-CF   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

350 86501050 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-42/28-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 
 

   



 

 

 

page 263 

hydraulics drive 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 264 

hydraulics drive 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63250524 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-AV-105/0-24V-S   

010 87010375 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-HMV-105-Linde   

015 87000542 1.0 radial shaft seal HYD-RW-45x62x7-EP80SH WN   

020 63250569 1.0 magnet proportional 24V AMP    

025 63250542 1.0 rpm sensor Linde plugged    

030 86502401 1.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762  M  6 x  16  

035 86502072 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  50  

040 86501021 2.0 washer galv  A 18  

045 87000753 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

050 87040732 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-19x1350-AO22L-
AO22L45 

  

055 87000526 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-22-L-ROU-CF   

060 86501097 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

065 86501077 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-14x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

070 86501225 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   

075 87001097 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x1000-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

080 87009536 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

085 87003526 4.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-32.92x39.98x3.53-
NBR 

  

090 86501210 8.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-6-4-CFX   

095 86502428 16.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 12 x  45  

100 87040380 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R15-25x1610-AO30S-
SF1S45 

  

105 87040313 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R15-25x1650-AO30S-
SF1S45 

  

110 87000722 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-30-S-ROU-CF   

115 87040395 1.0 screwed conntection 45° HYV-EV-30-S-ROU-CF   

120 87040394 2.0 male threat flange HYVF-GFS-6-4-CF   

125 87004378 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x1530-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  / milling cutter 

130 86501190 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 
 

   



 

 

 

page 265 

hydraulics drive 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 266 

hydraulics drive 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 86501225 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

140 87000781 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/08-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

145 87000780 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-12-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

150 86501077 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-14x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  / milling cutter 

155 87000781 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/08-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

160 87004920 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

165 86501129 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-08-L-CF   / milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 

page 267 

hydraulic steering 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 268 

hydraulic steering 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350536 1.0 double-rod hydraulic cylinder HYZ-GL-060/030-655-240   

010 87010393 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-GL-60/30-FAD   

015 87000504 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

020 86501190 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

025 86501028 2.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   

030 87009302 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x1300-H12L-
AO12L90 

  

035 87000522 4.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-12-L-ROU-CF   

040 87000493 4.0 connector straight HYV-G-12-L-ROU-CF   

045 66550608 1.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-line steering    

055 66550615 1.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-line steering le    

065 87001521 # Stauff clamp double 112/12PP    

070 87001720 # Stauff cover plate GD1DW3    

075 86502066 # hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  35  

080 87009300 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x3800-H12L-
AO12L90 

  

085 87009301 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x3900-H12L-
AO12L90 

  

090 87000733 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

095 66350501 1.0 hydraulic control block / 
components 

HYSB-Lenkeinheit   

100 86501092 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

110 87004889 2.0 spacer adapter HYV-DA-15-L-CF   

115 87040573 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x5350-AO15L-
AO15L 

  

120 86501068 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

125 87009902 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1200-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

130 66350502 1.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Prioritaetsventil   

135 86501088 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/4-ED-ROU-CF   

140 87040743 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1330-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

145 86501165 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 269 

hydraulic steering 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 270 

hydraulic steering 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

150 86501094 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-18-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

155 86501069 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-18-L-ROU-CF   

160 87000727 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-18-L-ROU-CF   

165 87004586 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-18-L-ROU-CF   

170 87000729 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-18/15-L-ROU-CF   

175 87001040 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1800-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

180 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

185 87000524 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

190 86501204 1.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-15-L-LK35-OMDCF   

195 86502492 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  22  

200 86502503 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  35  

205 86500683 4.0 spring washer A6 DIN7980 galv    

210 86505342 1.0 O-ring  20x2,5  
 

   



 

 

 

page 271 

hydraulic brake systen differential lock 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 272 

hydraulic brake systen differential lock 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 86501075 14.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-10x1-ROU-CF   

010 86501222 6.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-08-L-CF   

015 87000515 2.0 connector straight HYV-G-08-L-ROU-CF   

020 87040576 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x550-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

025 87040564 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x410-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

030 87000517 2.0 T-nozzle HYV-T-08-L-ROU-CF   

035 87000525 3.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

040 87040517 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x2400-AO08L-
AO08L 

  

045 87004920 0.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   

050 86501129 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-08-L-CF   

055 87000670 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-14x1.5-ROU-CF   

060 66350503 1.0 hydr valve-tank tot    

065 86505301 2.0 copper ring  10  x 14   x 1,5  

070 66380546 1.0 pressure sensor EL_SEN_DRU_schließer 10bar 
mit SS 

  

075 66380502 1.0 pressure sensor EL_SEN_DRU_oeffnerr 40bar mit 
SS 

  

080 86501078 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

085 87000984 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x450-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  

090 87000702 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   

095 21805507 1.0 hydraulic accumulator HYSPE-ME-1-200-60   

100 86501000 1.0 screw-in bolt w taper straight HYV-EGE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-CF   

105 86501068 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

110 87012802 1.0 straight female nozzle HYV-GAI-15-L-R-1/2-CF   

115 63250563 1.0 series filter  1/2" Gas  

120 87000733 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF  up to YOM 2016 
 

   



 

 

 

page 273 

hydraulic brake systen differential lock 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 274 

hydraulic brake systen differential lock 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

125 87001098 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x2400-AO12L-
AO12L90 

 up to YOM 2016 

130 86501203 1.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-12-L-LK35-OMDCF  up to YOM 2016 

135 86502503 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  35  

140 86502492 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  22  

145 86500683 4.0 spring washer A6 DIN7980 galv    

150 86505342 1.0 O-ring  20x2,5  

155 86501092 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

160 87040750 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x590-AO15L-AO15L   

165 87000729 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-18/15-L-ROU-CF   

170 87000727 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-18-L-ROU-CF   

175 87004586 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-18-L-ROU-CF   

180 86501069 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-18-L-ROU-CF   

185 86501094 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-18-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

190 87040549 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x380-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

195 87009789 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/08-L-ROU-CF   

200 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

205 87000760 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

210 87000524 3.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

215 87040575 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x4250-AO15L-
AO15L 

  

220 87040521 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x550-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

225 87040520 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x300-AO08L-AO08L   

230 86501165 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

235 66350101 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-10x1-ROU-CF-
M6 

  

240 87009215 1.0 hydraulic nozzle HYDU-M6x6-G-DR-1.8   

245 63251503 1.0 stop valve 2-fold dead closed    

250 87004869 4.0 solenoid HYSB-Magnetspule D36 24DC 27W  
 

   



 

 

 

page 275 

hydraulic brake systen differential lock 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 276 

hydraulic brake systen differential lock 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

255 63250238 1.0 stop valve holder galv  Bl  3 x   95 x  177  

260 86502510 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  50  

265 86501104 4.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  6,4  

270 86500310 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

275 87009831 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x800-AO08L-AO08L   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

280 87000781 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

285 86501190 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

290 86501028 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

295 87009536 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

300 87040574 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x2900-AO08L-
AO08L 

  

305 87000915 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x700-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

310 87040396 1.0 shaped male-stud coupling HYV-GE-08-L-UNF-9/16-OR-
ROU-CF 

  

315 86501203 1.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-12-L-LK35-OMDCF  since YOM 2016  

320 87001042 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x2400-AO15L-
AO15L90 

 since YOM 2016  

325 86501092 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF  since YOM 2016  

330 86505331 1.0 copper ring  22 x 27   x 1,5  

335 86501039 1.0 plug f threaded ports HYV-VSTI-M-14x1.5-ED-CF   

340 63251508 1.0 stop valve 2-fold dead open    

345 87004377 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1650-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / milling cutter 

350 86501129 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-08-L-CF   / milling cutter 

355 87000780 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-12-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

360 86501077 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-14x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  / milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 

page 277 

hydraulic suspension 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 278 

hydraulic suspension 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66312501 3.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-110/080-380-80   

010 87001307 3.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-110/80-SHW   

015 87000702 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-CF   

020 87008908 2.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-12-L-CF   

025 87000493 1.0 connector straight HYV-G-12-L-ROU-CF   

030 87040300 3.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Oeler Fahrwerk   

035 87000400 1.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-15-L-M-22x1.5-ROU-
CF 

  

040 87000752 7.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

045 87009789 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/08-L-ROU-CF   

050 86501068 3.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

055 87040553 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x390-AO15L-AO15L   

060 87000536 3.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-3/4-ROU-CF   

065 31615517 1.0 hydraulic accumulator HYSPE-KO-1.5-280-65   

070 31615503 4.0 mounting clip    

075 87009303 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x760-H08L-AO08L45   

080 87000525 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

085 87000515 2.0 connector straight HYV-G-08-L-ROU-CF   

090 66550609 1.0 hydr tube-8x1-line niveau    

100 87001542 # Stauff clamp double 108/08PP    

105 87001720 # Stauff cover plate GD1DW3    

110 86502011 # hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  6 x  65  

115 87009304 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1820-H08L-
AO08L45 

  

120 86501196 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

125 87040739 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-12x520-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  

130 87040375 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1050-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

135 73270502 1.0 hydraulic accumulator HYSPE-KO-1.5-280-20   
 

   



 

 

 

page 279 

hydraulic suspension 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 280 

hydraulic suspension 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

140 87040738 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x1590-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

145 86501165 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

150 87000781 2.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

155 87000201 1.0 stop-cock HYK-BK3/3-12L-DN10-CF-PN400   

160 87000504 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

165 87000353 1.0 double check valve    

170 86503215 1.0 plug f threaded ports HYV-VSTI-R-3/8-ED-CF   

175 87000511 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

180 87040376 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x560-AO08L-
AO08L45 

  

185 87030444 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x520-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

190 87004920 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   

195 87000477 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

200 87009862 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x1300-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  

205 86501225 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   

210 86501179 3.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/12-L-ROU-CF   

215 87030526 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x1300-AO12L-
AO12L45 

  

220 87000483 2.0 connector straight HYV-G-15-L-ROU-CF   

225 66550605 1.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-line add block    

230 87001522 3.0 Stauff clamp double 215/15PP    

235 87001529 3.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

240 86502017 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

245 87004364 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1150-AO15L-
AO15L45 

  

250 87000524 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 281 

hydraulics conveyor duct lift / lower 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 282 

hydraulics conveyor duct lift / lower 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66350539 1.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-090/060-1590-1280   

010 87010390 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-90/60-SHW   

015 86501057 2.0 high-pressure-angle-banjo fitting HYV-WH-15-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

020 87004371 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x650-AO15L-AO15L   

025 87007529 2.0 hose clip  90-110/12 W2  

030 66340261 1.0 holder f hydr accumulator  Bl  3 x  182,5 x  269,3  

035 63250638 1.0 external lowering brake valve cpl    

040 86501218 1.0 screw-in bolt w taper straight HYV-EGE-12-L-R-1/4-ED-CF   

045 86501224 1.0 tee reducing coupling HYV-TR-15/12/15-L-ROU-CF   

050 86501092 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

055 66340615 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-15x1.5x500-CF-B-M-PSR   

060 86501223 1.0 high-pressure-angle-banjo fitting HYV-WH-15-L-R-1/2-ROU-CF   

065 87000929 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1850-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

070 87000483 1.0 connector straight HYV-G-15-L-ROU-CF   

075 87000795 2.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-15-L-CF   

080 87000760 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

085 86501068 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

090 87001080 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x900-AO15L-
AO15L90 

  

095 87000204 1.0 stop-cock HYK-BK3/3-15L-DN13-CF-PN350   

100 87040225 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x2200-AO15L-
AO15L 

  

105 87040364 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x2250-AO15L-
AO15L 

  

110 87000752 3.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

115 87000524 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

120 86501204 1.0 gear pump flange 90°angle HYVF-BFW-15-L-LK35-OMDCF   

125 86505342 1.0 O-ring  20x2,5  

130 86502503 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  35  
 

   



 

 

 

page 283 

hydraulics conveyor duct lift / lower 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 284 

hydraulics conveyor duct lift / lower 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 86502492 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  22  

140 86500683 4.0 spring washer A6 DIN7980 galv    

145 86500220 1.0 hexagon nut ISO8675 galv  M 33 x 1,5  

150 87009175 1.0 hydraulic accumulator HYSPE-ME-1-200-100   

155 86501179 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/12-L-ROU-CF   

160 87000522 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-12-L-ROU-CF   

165 87009939 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x500-AO12L-AO12L   

170 31046502 1.0 ball-type stop cock galv HYK-BKH-12L-DN10-CF-PN500   

175 87004379 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x250-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  

180 86501190 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

185 86501161 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-22/12-L-ROU-CF   

190 87000728 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-22-L-ROU-CF   

195 87004359 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-UN-1.1/16-OR-
ROU-CF 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 285 

hydraulics milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 286 

hydraulics milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 64350548 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-AK-63-A2FM-X   

020 87003524 2.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-24.99x32.05x3.53-
NBR 

  

025 86501209 4.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-6-3-CFX   

030 86502500 8.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  35  

035 86501078 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

040 87004350 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-HD200S-25x1140-H30S-
SF3/4S45 

  

045 87004351 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-HD200S-25x1120-H30S-
SF3/4S45 

  

050 87040370 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x1700-H12L-
AO12L90 

  

055 87040395 2.0 screwed conntection 45° HYV-EV-30-S-ROU-CF   

060 87000522 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-12-L-ROU-CF   

065 66650629 2.0 hydraulic tube HYR-30x4x1800-CF-B-M-PSR   

070 66550613 1.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-line cutting 
shield ope 

   

075 87008873 6.0 Stauff clamp 430PP    

080 87008881 6.0 Stauff cover plate DP4W3    

085 86502060 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  6 x  50  

090 87008846 3.0 Stauff clamp double 212/12PP    

095 87001529 3.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

100 86502018 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  40  

105 87000372 1.0 stop-cock galv  BKH 30S 25 1113 1  

110 87000493 1.0 connector straight HYV-G-12-L-ROU-CF   

115 87004499 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-HD200S-25x1900-AO30S-
AO28L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

120 87004499 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-HD200S-25x1900-AO30S-
AO28L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

125 87004344 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-HD200S-25x2000-H30S-
AO28L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

130 87004344 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-HD200S-25x2000-H30S-
AO28L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

 

   



 

 

 

page 287 

hydraulics milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 288 

hydraulics milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 87004494 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x1900-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  / Sherpa 1201 

140 87004494 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x1900-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  / Sherpa 1401 

145 86501194 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-28-L-ROU-CF   

150 86501192 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-28-L-ROU-CF   

155 86501199 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-28-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

160 87004472 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-28/12-L-ROU-CF   

165 87000780 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-12-L-ROU-CF   

170 86501028 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   

175 87000561 1.0 union nut HYV-M-12-L-CF   

180 87000588 1.0 progressive stop ring HYV-PSR-12-L/S-CF   

185 41270100 1.0 adapter galv  6kt 22 x   38  

190 86505330 1.0 copper ring  12  x 17   x 1,5  

195 87006500 1.0 pressure switch 170bar Super-
Seal 

EL_SEN_DRU_170bar   

200 86501161 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-22/12-L-ROU-CF   

205 87000728 3.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-22-L-ROU-CF   

210 87004359 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-UN-1.1/16-OR-
ROU-CF 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 289 

hydraulics milling cutter cover 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 290 

hydraulics milling cutter cover 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 87000007 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-80-OMP-X OMP 80-25-2Loch  

010 87010315 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMP/OMR-25er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

015 87000462 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/2-ROU-CF   

020 87004629 2.0 throttle aperture 08L-0.5    

025 87004353 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1250 AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

030 87004354 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1270 AO08L-
AO08L45 

  

035 87001790 4.0 Stauff clamp double 214/14PP    

050 87000475 4.0 reducing coupling straight HYV-GR-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

055 66550613 2.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-line cutting 
shield ope 

   

060 87008846 3.0 Stauff clamp double 212/12PP    

065 87001529 10.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

070 86502018 10.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  40  

075 87004897 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1880-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

080 87004897 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1880-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

085 87004898 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1930-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

090 87004898 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1930-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

095 87000525 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

100 87000477 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

105 87040574 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x2900-AO08L-
AO08L 

  

110 86501075 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-10x1-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 291 

hydraulics fast-cut conveying drum + elevator conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 292 

hydraulics fast-cut conveying drum + elevator conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 87000101 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-400-OMT-x   

010 87010316 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMT-40er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

015 86501097 5.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

020 86501090 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-1/4-ED-ROU-CF   

025 86501070 5.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-22-L-ROU-CF   

030 66340616 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-22x2-CF-B-M-PSR-Walze 
Ruecklauf 

  

035 66340617 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-22x2-CF-B-M-PSR-Walze 
Vorlauf 

  

040 87040370 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x1700-H12L-
AO12L90 

  

045 86502258 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  85  

050 87001529 4.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

055 87004599 1.0 Stauff clamp double 218/18PPH 
black 

   

060 87001516 1.0 Stauff clamp double 322/22PP    

065 65520259 1.0 mounting plate  Bl  4 x   40 x  123  

070 86500303 1.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

075 87040368 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x750-H22L-H22L   

080 54065615 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-12x1.5x1700-vzk-B-M-DPR   

085 87008846 3.0 Stauff clamp double 212/12PP    

090 86502022 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  60  

095 66340618 2.0 hydr tube-22x2x1800-CF-B-M-
PSR 

   

100 87001523 6.0 Stauff clamp 322PP    

105 87008793 6.0 Stauff cover plate DP3W3    

110 86502110 12.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  6 x  40  

115 87000552 1.0 stop-cock HYK-BKH-22L-DN19-CF-PN400   

120 87000478 1.0 T-nozzle HYV-T-12-L-ROU-CF   

125 66550610 1.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-angle    
 

   



 

 

 

page 293 

hydraulics fast-cut conveying drum + elevator conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 294 

hydraulics fast-cut conveying drum + elevator conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

130 86501225 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   

135 86501179 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/12-L-ROU-CF   

140 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

145 87000302 1.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Rueckschlagventil 15L   

150 87040756 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x1300-AO12L-
AO12L45 

  

155 87000120 1.0 hydr motor-B-1ZR-250-OMT-X    

165 87040753 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x1100-H22L-
AO22L45 

  

170 87000728 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-22-L-ROU-CF   

175 86501160 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-22/08-L-ROU-CF   

180 87000526 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-22-L-ROU-CF   

185 87004893 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x1550-AO22L-
AO22L45 

  / Sherpa 1201 

190 87004400 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x1750-AO22L-
AO22L45 

  / Sherpa 1401 

195 87004894 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x1930-AO22L-
AO22L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

200 87004451 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x1960-AO22L-
AO22L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

205 86501164 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-22-L-ROU-CF   

210 86501030 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-22-L-CF   

215 86501161 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-22/12-L-ROU-CF   

220 87000588 1.0 progressive stop ring HYV-PSR-12-L/S-CF   

225 87000561 1.0 union nut HYV-M-12-L-CF   

230 41270100 1.0 adapter galv  6kt 22 x   38  

235 87030475 1.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-UR-13.7x22.0x1.5-R-1/4   

240 87006500 1.0 pressure switch 170bar Super-
Seal 

EL_SEN_DRU_170bar   

245 87009536 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

250 86501190 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

255 87004390 1.0 Drosselplaettchen  DR 08 x DR 1.5 x 1  
 

   



 

 

 

page 295 

hydraulics fast-cut conveying drum + elevator conveyor 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 296 

hydraulics fast-cut conveying drum + elevator conveyor 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

260 87000475 2.0 reducing coupling straight HYV-GR-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

265 87040587 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x2750-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

270 87040569 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x3000-AO08L-
AO08L45 

  / Sherpa 1401 

275 87000459 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

280 62305507 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   

285 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   

290 87040371 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x820-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 297 

hydraulics elevator conveyor case milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 298 

hydraulics elevator conveyor case milling cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 87000002 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-100-OMR-X OMR 100-25-2Loch  

010 87010315 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMP/OMR-25er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

015 86501092 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-R-1/2-ED-ROU-CF   

020 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

025 87040353 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1600-AO15L-
AO15L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

030 87004896 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1800-AO15L-
AO15L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

035 86501068 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

040 87004889 2.0 spacer adapter HYV-DA-15-L-CF   

045 87000760 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

050 87009789 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-15/08-L-ROU-CF   

055 87004352 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x850 AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

060 87000459 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

065 62305507 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   

070 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   

075 87004487 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1750-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  / Sherpa 1201 

080 87000972 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1900-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  / Sherpa 1401 

085 87000781 1.0 cone reducing fitting w taper HYV-RED-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

090 86501225 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   

095 86501190 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   

100 87000780 1.0 T-nozzle w taper HYV-ET-12-L-ROU-CF   

105 86501077 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-14x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 299 

hydraulics fast-cut cutting shield 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 300 

hydraulics fast-cut cutting shield 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 86501068 5.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-15-L-ROU-CF   

010 87040547 5.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1700-AO15L-H15L   

015 87040548 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1600-AO15L-H15L   

020 87012581 2.0 Stauff clamp double 322/22PAH    

025 87001530 2.0 Stauff cover plate GD3DW3    

030 86502021 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  55  

035 66550611 2.0 hydr tube-15x1.5-line cutting 
shield 

   

040 87001522 4.0 Stauff clamp double 215/15PP    

045 87001529 4.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

050 86502017 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

055 87000752 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-15-L-ROU-CF   

060 87000302 1.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Rueckschlagventil 15L   

065 87000483 3.0 connector straight HYV-G-15-L-ROU-CF   

070 87004896 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1800-AO15L-
AO15L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

075 87004452 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1890-AO15L-H15L   / Sherpa 1401 

080 87004895 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1900-AO15L-H15L   / Sherpa 1201 

085 87004453 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-12x1930-AO15L-
AO15L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

090 87000524 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-15-L-ROU-CF   

095 87000795 2.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-15-L-CF   

100 87000760 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-15-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 301 

hydraulics fast-cut cutting shield swivel 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 302 

hydraulics fast-cut cutting shield swivel 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 65550536 1.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-050/035-730-320   

010 87010328 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-50/35-SHW   

015 87000452 1.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-12-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-
CF 

  

020 87004583 2.0 screw-in bolt w taper straight HYV-EGE-12-L-R-3/8-ED-CF   

025 87000353 1.0 double check valve    

030 66340256 1.0 mount f check valve  Bl  3 x  126 x  139,4  

035 86502060 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  6 x  50  

040 86501115 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

045 86500310 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

050 87007518 2.0 hose clip  60-80/12 W2  

055 87000373 1.0 one-way check valve galv  DRV L12 / 1,3mm Bohr  

060 87009806 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x550-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  

065 87000465 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-CF   

070 87000504 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

075 87000937 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x800-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  

080 87000493 2.0 connector straight HYV-G-12-L-ROU-CF   

085 66550612 1.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-line cut shield 
closed 

   

090 66550613 1.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-line cutting 
shield ope 

   

095 87008846 3.0 Stauff clamp double 212/12PP    

100 87001529 3.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

105 86502022 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  60  

110 87000475 2.0 reducing coupling straight HYV-GR-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

115 87004898 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1930-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

120 87004454 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x2010-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

125 87004897 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1880-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1201 

 

   



 

 

 

page 303 

hydraulics fast-cut cutting shield swivel 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 304 

hydraulics fast-cut cutting shield swivel 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

130 87004455 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1980-AO08L-
AO08L 

  / Sherpa 1401 

135 87000525 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

140 87000477 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

145 87040574 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-06x2900-AO08L-
AO08L 

  

150 86501075 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-10x1-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 305 

hydraulics mixing drive 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 306 

hydraulics mixing drive 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63250596 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-AV-75/22-24V   

015 64350520 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-HMV-75-Linde   

025 87008373 1.0 radial shaft seal BAB SL 40x55x6  40x55x6  

035 63250569 1.0 magnet proportional 24V AMP    

040 86508316 1.0 O-ring 23.52x1.78-V 80    

045 86502072 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  50  

050 86501021 2.0 washer galv  A 18  

055 86501077 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-14x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

060 87000893 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x2500-AO12L-
AO12L 

  

070 87009536 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

075 87000753 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-M-22x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

080 87040733 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-19x1700-AO22L-
AO22L90 

  

090 87000526 1.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-22-L-ROU-CF   

095 86501097 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-22-L-R-3/4-ED-ROU-CF   

100 87003524 4.0 hydraulic sealing ring HYD-QUR-24.99x32.05x3.53-
NBR 

  

105 86501207 2.0 SAE 90° angle flange adapter HYVF-WFS-6-4-30-S-OMDCF   

110 86501210 4.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-6-4-CFX   

115 86502428 8.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 12 x  45  

120 87040315 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R15-25x2150-AO30S-
SF3/4S90 

  / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

130 87040314 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R15-25x2000-AO30S-
SF3/4S90 

  / cutting shield Fast-Cut 

140 86501209 4.0 SAE flange half HYVF-FHS-6-3-CFX   

145 86502500 8.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M 10 x  35  

150 87040214 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-10x2100-AO12L-
AO12L90 

  / milling cutter 

155 86501190 1.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-12-L-ROU-CF   / milling cutter 

160 86501028 1.0 test port w threaded coupling f 
cones 

HYV-VKA3-12-L-CF   / milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 

page 307 

hydraulics mixing drive 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 308 

hydraulics mixing drive 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

165 86501078 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  / milling cutter 

170 87004497 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R15-19x2170-AO30S-
AO25S90 

  / milling cutter 

175 87004496 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-R15-19x2020-AO30S-
AO25S90 

  / milling cutter 

 

   



 

 

 

page 309 

hydraulics counter-cutter 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 310 

hydraulics counter-cutter 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 60105507 2.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-040/025-245-100   

010 87010325 2.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-40/25-SHW   

015 87000459 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

020 87004751 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x790-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

025 87004888 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x660-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

030 87004887 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x720-A08L-AO08L90   

035 87000830 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x600-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

040 87000515 6.0 connector straight HYV-G-08-L-ROU-CF   

045 66550635 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-08x1 Gegenschneiden hi KR   

050 66550634 1.0 hydraulic tube HYR-08x1 Gegenschneiden hi KF   

055 66550633 2.0 hydraulic tube HYR-08x1x1250-CF-B-M-PSR   

060 87001542 4.0 Stauff clamp double 108/08PP    

065 87001720 4.0 Stauff cover plate GD1DW3    

070 86502066 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  35  

075 87004920 2.0 L-shaped coupling w taper HYV-EL-08-L-ROU-CF   

080 86501165 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

085 87040549 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x380-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

090 87009740 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x400-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

095 87000511 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

100 87000353 1.0 double check valve    

105 86500752 2.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  6  

110 86502110 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  6 x  40  

115 87004884 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x340-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

120 87040549 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x380-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

125 87000477 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 311 

hydraulics discharge hopper 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 312 

hydraulics discharge hopper 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 87000009 1.0 hydraulic motor HYM-B-1-ZR-160-OMP-X OMP 160-25-2Loch  

010 87010315 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic motor HYDI-M-OMP/OMR-25er_Welle-
Danfoss 

  

015 87000462 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/2-ROU-CF   

020 86501222 1.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-08-L-CF   

025 87000732 1.0 hydraulic valve HYVE-Rueckschlagventil  8L   

030 87004464 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1250-AO08L-
AO08L45 

  

035 87000515 4.0 connector straight HYV-G-08-L-ROU-CF   

040 66550629 2.0 hydr tube-8x1-discharge hopper    

045 87001542 2.0 Stauff clamp double 108/08PP    

050 87001720 2.0 Stauff cover plate GD1DW3    

055 86502066 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  35  

060 87000830 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x600-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

065 87000477 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   
 

   



 

 

 

page 313 

hydraulics discharge front right 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 314 

hydraulics discharge front right 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 61405503 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-050/035-852-725   

010 87010328 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-50/35-SHW   

015 86503203 1.0 screwed plug DIN910-M16x1.5    

020 87000463 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-CF   

025 86501165 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

030 87000924 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x3400-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

035 87030145 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x2700-AO08L-
AO08L45 

  

040 87001517 1.0 Stauff clamp double 218/18PP    

045 87001529 1.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

050 86502017 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

055 60905005 3.0 bracket galv  Bl  5 x   30 x  105  

060 86501108 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

065 86500755 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 12  

070 86502042 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  35  

075 87000477 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

080 62305507 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   

085 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   

090 87000459 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

095 87000541 1.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ED-
CF 

  

100 87000543 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/4-ROU-CF   

105 87000374 1.0 one-way check valve  DV 06 IR  

110 87000961 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x900-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 315 

hydraulics discharge rear left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 316 

hydraulics discharge rear left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 61405503 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-050/035-852-725   

010 87010328 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-50/35-SHW   

015 86503203 1.0 screwed plug DIN910-M16x1.5    

020 87000463 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-16x1.5-ROU-CF   

025 86501165 1.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

030 87000826 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x4000-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

035 87040754 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x3300-AO08L-
AO08L45 

  

040 87001517 1.0 Stauff clamp double 218/18PP    

045 87001529 1.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

050 86502017 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  35  

055 60905005 3.0 bracket galv  Bl  5 x   30 x  105  

060 86501108 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

065 86500755 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A 12  

070 86502042 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  35  

075 87000477 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

080 62305507 1.0 hydraulic cylinder DA HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   

085 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   

090 87000459 1.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-CF   

095 87000541 1.0 screw-in bolt w shaft straight HYV-EVGE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ED-
CF 

  

100 87000543 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-1/4-ROU-CF   

105 87000374 1.0 one-way check valve  DV 06 IR  

110 87000877 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1200-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

115 87004382 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x4050-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

120 87004381 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x3550-AO08L-
AO08L45 

  

125 87000511 4.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-R-3/8-ROU-CF   

130 87000353 1.0 double check valve    
 

   



 

 

 

page 317 

hydraulics discharge rear left 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 318 

hydraulics discharge rear left 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 86501165 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

140 86501535 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014  M  6 x  50  

145 86501115 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

150 86500310 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

155 87009886 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1400-AO08L-
AO08L 

  

160 87004380 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1450-AO08L-
AO08L 

  

165 87000525 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

170 87000475 2.0 reducing coupling straight HYV-GR-12/08-L-ROU-CF   

175 66550627 2.0 hydr tube-12x1.5-diesel return line    

180 87008846 3.0 Stauff clamp double 212/12PP    

185 87001529 3.0 Stauff cover plate GD2DW3    

190 86502022 3.0 hexagon screw ISO 4014 galv  M  8 x  60  

195 87000493 2.0 connector straight HYV-G-12-L-ROU-CF   

200 87001096 2.0 hydraulic hose HYS-2SN-10x2200-AO12L-
AO12L45 

  

205 87000522 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-12-L-ROU-CF   

210 86501225 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-12-L-ROU-CF   

215 86501078 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-12-L-M-18x1.5-ED-ROU-
CF 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 319 

weighing device PTM 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 320 

weighing device PTM 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 89003167 4.0 weighing rod 4.0 DR54x324 PTM    

010 61601402 4.0 retainer weighing sensor forged    

015 86504026 4.0 tensioning pin galv  10   x  80  

020 66306200 4.0 spacer plate  Bl 20 x 80 x 130  

025 86502622 16.0 cheese-head screw 
 

cheese-head screw 
_M12x070_10.9_ISO4762_flZn 

M 12 x  70  

030 86501154 16.0 lock washer Nord-Lock  DNL 12  

035 89003162 1.0 connection box 4-fold/8m cable 
PTM 

   

040 89003208 1.0 weighing electronics HL50 PTM    

045 89003161 1.0 connecting cable EL_KKB_ASK_PTM Power-Kabel 
8m 

  

050 89003284 1.0 weighing device accessories EL_WEG_ZUB_Signalhupe 
12/24V 

  

055 89003285 1.0 cable f weighing device EL_WEG_KBL_Alarmsirene 1m   

060 65506200 1.0 retaining plate weighing device  Bl  3 x  276,7 x  464,3  

065 89003254 1.0 weighing electronics GS USB RF 
PTM 

   

070 63206606 1.0 software SuperData Mix5 PTM cpl    

075 89003242 1.0 USB stick 2 GB Jetflash PTM    

080 89003278 1.0 weighing device display EL_WEG_DPY_Handgeraet AV70   

085 89003277 1.0 weighing device accessories EL_WEG_ZUB_Ladeschale   

090 89003279 1.0 weighing device accessories EL_WEG_ZUB_Antenne f 
AV50/AV70 

  

095 89003282 1.0 cable f weighing device EL_WEG_KBL_Kabel ML 3m inkl 
Hupe 

  

100 89003280 1.0 weighing device display EL_WEG_DPY_Advance Super 
USB 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 321 

weighing device Digi-Star 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 322 

weighing device Digi-Star 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 89003152 4.0 weighing rod 4.0t/DR54x324 D-S    

010 61601402 4.0 retainer weighing sensor forged    

015 86504026 4.0 tensioning pin galv  10   x  80  

020 66306200 4.0 spacer plate  Bl 20 x 80 x 130  

025 86502622 16.0 cheese-head screw cheese-head screw 
_M12x070_10.9_ISO4762_flZn 

M 12 x  70  

030 86501154 16.0 lock washer Nord-Lock  DNL 12  

035 89003221 1.0 connection box 4-fold/7.5m cable 
DS 

   

040 89003500 1.0 weighing device display EL_WEG_DPY_EZ3600V USB   

045 89003502 1.0 weighing device display EL_WEG_DPY_EZ3600V 
USB+CC+DL 

  

050 60906657 1.0 KIT-TMR TRACKER LITE    

055 60906630 1.0 alarm siren w Y-cable DS    

060 65506200 1.0 retaining plate weighing device  Bl  3 x  276,7 x  464,3  

065 65506201 1.0 retaining plate Digi-Star  Bl  2 x  156,3 x  216,2  
 

   



 

 

 

page 323 

lighting front + rear-view mirror 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 324 

lighting front + rear-view mirror 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 63270557 2.0 mirror arm Lx Rx    

010 63270004 2.0 mirror arm holder  Bl 25 x   50 x 135  

015 86502502 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  8 x  30  

020 86501116 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

025 86500303 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

030 88004606 2.0 main mirror SPAFAX VM1RH 
heated 

   

035 88001401 2.0 mirror glas main mirror f 88004606   

040 86502600 2.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  8 x  35  

045 63270558 1.0 extension mirror arm Rx    

050 88004607 1.0 wide angle mirror SPAFAX VM4    

055 88001403 1.0 mirror glas wide angle mirror f 88004607   

060 88004145 1.0 ramp mirror 247x157mm  247x157mm  

070 66303704 1.0 mirror arm tot    

075 86503043 6.0 flat-head screw DIN603 galv  M 12 x  30  

080 86501108 6.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

085 86500301 6.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

090 88004558 1.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_Scheinwerfer 
Rechtsverkehr re 

  

095 88004120 1.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_Scheinwerfer 
Linksverkehr re 

  

100 88004508 1.0 indicator ri cpl    

105 88004149 2.0 bulb 24V 75/70W H4    

110 87006536 2.0 lighting EL_BEL_GLP_24V 21W HD   

115 89006037 2.0 bulb spherical 24V 4W    

120 86502014 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  20 up to YOM 2016 

121 86502015 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  25 since YOM 2016  

125 86500753 4.0 spring washer DIN127 galv  A  8  

130 88004559 1.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_Scheinwerfer 
Rechtsverkehr li 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 325 

lighting front + rear-view mirror 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 326 

lighting front + rear-view mirror 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

135 88004119 1.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_Scheinwerfer 
Linksverkehr li 

  

140 88004509 1.0 indicator le cpl    

145 63270538 1.0 kit fastening device work light    

150 86502007 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  6 x  16  

155 86501115 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 6.4 galv    

160 66303708 1.0 tube horizontal tot    

165 66303709 1.0 tube vertical tot    

170 86504039 1.0 tensioning pin galv Spannstift_07.0x070.0_ISO8752_
vzk 

7 x  70  

175 86504722 # adjusting washer galv Scheibe_P_045.0x055.0x1.0_DIN
988_vzk 

PS  45 x  55 x  1  

180 15103601 1.0 feed shaft bearing cpl    

185 41003500 1.0 Wieland bushing B09  45,2 x  50 x 60  

190 86502086 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 10 x  40  

195 86501106 4.0 washer ISO7089-A10.5 galv    

200 86500304 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M10_08_DIN982_vzk M 10  

205 66303501 1.0 eyebolt mirror arm    

210 86500205 2.0 hexagon nut galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN934_vzk M 12  

215 86501108 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

220 86506838 1.0 fork joint unmounted galv  16 x 64  

225 86500216 1.0 hexagon nut ISO4035 galv  M 16  

230 66350542 1.0 hydraulic cylinder HYZ-DW-032/020-225-85   

235 87001481 1.0 seal kit f hydraulic cylinder HYDI-Z-DW-32/20-SHW   

240 86501110 1.0 washer ISO7089-A 17 galv    

245 86501105 1.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  8,4  

250 86501317 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  16  

255 87000603 1.0 banjo fitting HYV-SWVE-08-L-M-12x1.5-ROU-
CF 

  

260 87030466 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x2900-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 327 

lighting front + rear-view mirror 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 328 

lighting front + rear-view mirror 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

265 87030466 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x2900-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

270 86501075 10.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-10x1-ROU-CF   

275 63251503 2.0 stop valve 2-fold dead closed    

280 87004869 4.0 solenoid HYSB-Magnetspule D36 24DC 27W  

285 86501222 2.0 intermediate nozzle w taper 
straight 

HYV-GZ-08-L-CF   

290 86502510 4.0 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 galv  M  6 x  50  

295 63250238 1.0 stop valve holder galv  Bl  3 x   95 x  177  

300 86501104 4.0 washer ISO7093 galv  A  6,4  

305 86500310 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M06_08_DIN982_vzk M  6  

310 46958500 2.0 Nylon spacer  Dr 25 x 16  

315 87000525 2.0 adjust 45°-angle nozzle w taper HYV-EV-08-L-ROU-CF   

320 87000849 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1000-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

325 87000849 1.0 hydraulic hose HYS-1SN-06x1000-AO08L-
AO08L90 

  

330 86501165 2.0 angle nozzle w taper HYV-EW-08-L-ROU-CF   

335 87000477 2.0 screw-in bolt straight HYV-GE-08-L-M-18x1.5-ROU-CF   

340 66307204 1.0 Kennzeichenhalter  Bl  3 x  180,97 x  255 since YOM 2016  
 

   



 

 

 

page 329 

lighting side + rear 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 330 

lighting side + rear 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 66580500 1.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_MFL Muenchen re 
inkl SML 

247 x 136 x 60  

010 66580502 1.0 lens ri EL_BEL_REP_Lichtscheibe re   

015 87006536 5.0 lighting EL_BEL_GLP_24V 21W HD   

020 87006731 2.0 lighting EL_BEL_GLP_24V 21W/5W HD   

025 88001574 2.0 repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 6pol kpl   

030 66580501 1.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_MFL Muenchen li 
inkl SML 

  

035 66580503 1.0 lens le EL_BEL_REP_Lichtscheibe li   

040 66380203 2.0 lamp bracket  Bl  2 x  311 x  413  

045 31806201 2.0 holder f clearance lamp  Bl  2 x  112,6 x  261,6  

050 63280544 2.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_Umriss m 2pol SS  up to YOM 2015 

055 87006534 2.0 lighting EL_BEL_GLP_24V 5W HD  up to YOM 2015 

060 87008835 # repair kit EL_EKM_REP_SS 2pol kpl  up to YOM 2015 

065 87011971 2.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_Kennzeichenleucht
e 

240 x 130 x 82 up to YOM 2015 

070 87005839 8.0 festoon bulb 24V 5W   up to YOM 2015 

075 63280531 8.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_Seitenmarkierungsl
. 

 up to YOM 2015 

080 63280530 2.0 connecting cable EL_KKB_ASK_Y-Verteiler SS 
2pol 

 up to YOM 2015 

085 63280540 2.0 connecting cable EL_KKB_ASK_2pol SS 4m  up to YOM 2015 

090 88001588 2.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_Kennzeichenleucht
e LED 

 since YOM 2015  

095 88001571 10.0 clamp/accessoiries EL_EKM_KLM_P2G  since YOM 2015  

100 88001589 1.0 lamp ri EL_BEL_LEU_Umrissleuchte LED 
re 

52.2x119x170.1 since YOM 2015  

105 89006527 1.0 lamp le EL_BEL_LEU_Umrissleuchte LED 
li 

52.2x119x170.1 since YOM 2015  

110 87011978 6.0 lamp EL_BEL_LEU_SML LED  since YOM 2015  

115 88080505 # flat cable ligthing EL_EKAB_STL FLYY-FL-B 
2x0,75qmm 

  

 

   



 

 

 

page 331 

work light 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 332 

work light 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 88004591 # work light EL_BEL_ASW_H3 Nordic N25 
24V 70W 

Wide Flood  

010 87006537 # lighting EL_BEL_GLP_H3 24V 70W HD   

015 88004576 # work light EL_BEL_ASW_LED Powerbeam 
1000 

  

020 87011950 # repair kit EL_EKM_REP_Deutsch DT 2pol   

025 63280717 # connecting cable EL_KKB_ASK_Deutsch 2pol 4m   

030 87011832 # angled spring strip 2pin    

035 66330207 1.0 lighting holder  Bl  3 x  240,6 x 1391,4  

040 63207232 1.0 headlig holder cabin top re galv  Bl  5 x  100 x  122,7  

045 63207228 # holder additio headlight container 
galv 

 Bl  3 x  168 x  185  

050 50422002 1.0 hinge flap galv  Bl  5 x   25 x  100  
 

   



 

 

 

page 333 

camera system 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 334 

camera system 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 88004442 1.0 camera colour w 6 infrared LED 
brigade 

   

010 63280211 1.0 camera cover f colour camera  Bl  3 x  162 x  301  

015 88004414 1.0 cable f camera 10m brigade    

020 87011960 1.0 adapter cable EL_KKB_ADP_Kamera OPUS A3   

025 88004533 1.0 TFT monitor 7" Brigade FM    

030 87011975 1.0 adapter cable EL_KKB_ADP_Monitor Brigade 
TYP VBV 

  

035 89006196 1.0 overload protection insert flat 2A    

040 65506200 1.0 retaining plate weighing device  Bl  3 x  276,7 x  464,3  
 

   



 

 

 

page 335 

accessoroies 

 

   



 

 

 
 

page 336 

accessoroies 

 

Pos. Order No. Pcs. Description Detailing Dimension Comment 

005 31806500 2.0 plastic chock G53    

010 87004333 2.0 holder f chock G53 galv    

015 66320527 1.0 connecting piece angle-oil hose    

020 66307201 1.0 coupling traverse  Bl  8 x  217,5 x 1039,5  

025 63210581 1.0 coupling ball w flange A50-1    

030 86502073 2.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 16 x  55  

035 86501110 4.0 washer ISO7089-A 17 galv    

040 86500302 2.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M16_08_DIN982_vzk M 16  

045 87006745 1.0 socket 7-pin    

050 86503653 3.0 cheese-head screw ISO 1207 galv  M  5 x  40  

055 86501101 3.0 washer ISO708-A galv  5,3  

060 86500308 3.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M05_08_DIN982_vzk M  5  

065 86502043 4.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M 12 x  40  

070 86501108 8.0 washer ISO7089-A 13 galv    

075 86500301 4.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M12_08_DIN982_vzk M 12  

080 88004156 1.0 horn 24V 400Hz 112mm 72W    

085 86502016 1.0 hexagon screw ISO 4017 galv  M  8 x  30  

090 86501116 2.0 washer ISO7089-A 8.4 glav    

095 86500303 1.0 hexagon nut ISO7040 galv 6kt-nut_M08_08_DIN982_vzk M  8  

100 88004441 1.0 reversing alarm system BA 32 NS 
90DB 

   

 

 
 



 

 

 

Verfasser Freigeber Freigabedatum Sprache 

MSz AxF 20.01.2017 EN 

 

Zuordnung 

PG Self-propelled fodder mixing wagon 

WG Sherpa 

Modell 1201 / 1401 

 


